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From: Tom Jensen, Director of Public Policy Polling

To: Interested Parties

Subject: Clinton Leads in Key Battlegrounds; Seen As Big Debate Winner
Date: 9-29-16

New Public Policy Polling surveys in Colorado, Florida, North Carolina, Pennsylvania,
and Virginia, conducted on behalf of VoteVets Action Fund, find Hillary Clinton leading
in each state. Voters in all five states see Clinton as having been the runaway winner of
Monday night’s debate, and they question Donald Trump’s temperament and
preparedness for office.

Clinton has solid leads in Colorado, Pennsylvania, and Virginia- states seen as important
to her path to 270 electoral votes- and modest leads in Florida and North Carolina, where
wins would be indicative of a dominant overall victory in the Electoral College. If these
results hold up, Donald Trump has no path to victory:

State 4 Way Horse Race 2 Way Horse
Race
Colorado Clinton 46, Trump 40, Johnson 6, Stein 2 Clinton 51,
Trump 44
Florida Clinton 45, Trump 43, Johnson 3, Stein 1 Clinton 48,
Trump 45
North Carolina | Clinton 44, Trump 42, Johnson 7 Clinton 49,
Trump 45
Pennsylvania | Clinton 45, Trump 39, Johnson 6, Stein 2 Clinton 49,
Trump 44
Virginia Clinton 46, Trump 40, Johnson 7, Stein 1 Clinton 49,
Trump 43

The debate Monday night is one of the things giving Clinton a big boost. In all of these
states she’s seen as having won it by a wide margin:

State Debate Winner

Colorado Clinton 53, Trump 31
Florida Clinton 52, Trump 35
North Carolina Clinton 53, Trump 31
Pennsylvania Clinton 51, Trump 32
Virginia Clinton 54, Trump 30
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One area where Clinton particularly received a boost Monday night is with voters under
30. They overwhelmingly see Clinton as the winner and they’re starting to vote for her in
larger numbers than they had before:

State Debate Winner 4 Way Horse Race 2 Way
Horse Race
Colorado Clinton 64, Trump 23 | Clinton 50, Trump 27, Johnson 15, Stein 2 | Clinton 62,
Trump 34
Florida Clinton 65, Trump 32 | Clinton 54, Trump 28, Johnson 4, Stein 4 | Clinton 63,
Trump 35
North Clinton 59, Trump 17 | Clinton 46, Trump 27, Johnson 19 Clinton 56,
Carolina Trump 32
Pennsylvania | Clinton 53, Trump 24 | Clinton 45, Trump 22, Johnson 11, Stein 4 | Clinton 57,
Trump 35
Virginia Clinton 53, Trump 24 | Clinton 44, Johnson 24, Trump 21, Stein 2 | Clinton 50,
Trump 24

Clinton has at least a 19 point lead with young voters in the full field in each state, leads
of 24-28 points in a head to head match up with Trump, and is seen as the debate winner
by 29-42 points with young voters in this set of states.

Monday night’s debate created large contrasts in voters’ minds when it comes to whether
each candidate is prepared to be President, has the temperament to be President, and can
be trusted with nuclear weapons. On all three of those tests Donald Trump fails

miserably:
State Prepared to be | Temperament to be Can be Trusted
President President (Yes/No) with Nuclear
(Yes/No) Weapons
(Yes/No)
Colorado 34/60 35/61 38/56
Florida 40/55 40/53 40/52
North Carolina | 35/60 35/57 38/55
Pennsylvania 37/56 38/56 40/54
Virginia 36/59 35/61 39/56

Only 34-40% of voters in these key states thinks Trump is prepared to be President, only
35-40% think he has the temperament to be President, and only 38-40% think he can be
trusted with nuclear weapons.
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Hillary Clinton, on the other hand, passes all three of these tests with voters in these

states:

State Prepared to be Temperament to be Can be Trusted
President President (Yes/No) with Nuclear
(Yes/No) Weapons

(Yes/No)

Colorado 53/45 53/43 53/41

Florida 50/47 51/44 49/44

North Carolina | 53/44 52/44 53/40

Pennsylvania 52/43 51/41 52/41

Virginia 51/45 53/44 54/41

Majorities of voters in all five states think Clinton is both prepared and has the
temperament to be President.

Trump does win out when matched against Clinton on one measure we tested though:
which candidate would be more likely as President to cause a nuclear war. There is at
least an 18 point nuclear war gap to Trump’s disadvantage in every state:

State More Likely To Cause a Nuclear War
Colorado Trump 51, Clinton 31
Florida Trump 50, Clinton 32

North Carolina

Trump 51, Clinton 30

Pennsylvania

Trump 50, Clinton 29

Virginia

Trump 53, Clinton 31

Finally we find that voters in all 5 of these states are strongly opposed to privatizing
health care services provided by the Department of Veterans Affairs, and that opposition
cuts across party lines:

State Overall Privatization With With Republicans
Democrats

Colorado 27% Support, 64% Oppose | 23/70 33/59

Florida 27% Support, 61% Oppose | 24/64 36/55

North Carolina | 26% Support, 62% Oppose | 19/71 35/53

Pennsylvania | 27% Support, 62% Oppose | 24/67 31/56

Virginia 27% Support, 65% Oppose | 22/69 31/60

Public Policy Polling interviewed likely voters on September 27" and 28th on behalf of VoteVets.org Action Fund. There were 694
respondents in Colorado, 826 in Florida, 861 in North Carolina, 886 in Pennsylvania, and 811 in Virginia. The margins of error for the
surveys are +/-3.7%, +/-3.4%, +/-3.3%, +/-3.3%, and +/-3.4% respectively. The polls were conducted using a blended methodology
with automated phone calls to landlines and online interviews of cell phone only respondents. 80% of participants, selected through a
list based sample, responded via the phone, while 20% of respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the

internet-through-an-opt-in-internet-panel
}
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Colorado Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 51%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 45%
NOLSUIE ... 4%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 46%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 51%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 3%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 36%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 60%
NOE SUIME e, 4%

The candidates for President are Democrat
Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump,
Libertarian Gary Johnson, and Green Party
candidate Jill Stein. If the election was today,
who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ...eovveceeeeeeeee e 46%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 40%
Gary JONNSON .....coveeiiiiiiiiiice e 6%
Jill SEEIN oo 2%
undecided.........cccoviviiiiiiiciiii e 6%

(Consolidated) If you had to choose between
just Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiieeieee 51%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeeee e 44%
NOLSUIE ...t 5%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q6 Who would you rather was President: Barack
Obama or Donald Trump?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeceiiieeeees 52%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeeee e 43%
NOE SUIME e, 4%

Q7 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Michael Bennet's job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 43%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eviieiiiiee ettt 32%
NOE SUIE .o 25%
Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Darryl Glenn?
Favorable........cccoo e 27%
Unfavorable ... 27%
NOLSUIE ..o 45%
Q9 The candidates for US Senate are Democrat

Michael Bennet, Republican Darryl Glenn,
Libertarian Lily Tang Williams, Green Party
candidate Arn Menconi, and Unity Party of
Colorado candidate Bill Hammons. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

Michael Bennet..........ccoccvveeviiiieiiiiee s 44%
Darryl Glenn........cccveeiiiiiiii e 34%
Lily Tang Williams .........cccovveviiieiiiiee s 4%
AN MENCONI.....ceeiiiiieiiiiie e 2%
Bill HAMMONS......ccoiiiiiiiiiiieiic e 1%
UNECIEA. ..o 15%
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Q10 (Consolidated) If you had to choose between
just Democrat Michael Bennet and Republican
Darryl Glenn, who would you vote for?

Michael Bennet.........cccoeeeiiiivviiiieeiiieeeeeeeees 50%
Darryl GlenN..........oocueiieiiee e 40%
NOE SUME .., 10%

Q11 Who do you think won the first Presidential
debate: Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 53%
DONAI TIUMP .o 31%
NOE SUIE ... 16%

Q12 Do you think Hillary Clinton is prepared to be
President, or not?

Hillary Clinton is prepared to be President...... 53%
Hillary Clinton is not prepared to be President 45%

NOE SUME .., 2%

Q13 Do you think Donald Trump is prepared to be
President, or not?

Donald Trump is prepared to be President...... 34%

Donald Trump is not prepared to be President 60%

NOE SUI ..ttt 6%
Q14 Do you think Hillary Clinton has the
temperament to be President, or not?
Hillary Clinton has the temperament to be
PIESIUENL. .......ovoveceeeceeeee e, 53%
Hillary Clinton does not have the
temperament to be President.......................... 43%
NOLSUIE ..o 3%
Q15 Do you think Donald Trump has the
temperament to be President, or not?
Donald Trump has the temperament to be
President.........ccooiiiii e 35%
Donald Trump does not have the
temperament to be President......................... 61%
NOE SUTE ..o 5%

September 27-28, 2016

Survey of 694 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Q16 Do you think Hillary Clinton can be trusted with
nuclear weapons, or not?

Hillary Clinton can be trusted with nuclear

WEAPONS ..eeenieieeeitieeeatieeesneeeessnneeesaneneeesneeas 53%
Hillary Clinton cannot be trusted with nuclear

WEAPONS ..eeeenvrieeeireeeesireeesnseeeesssseeeeasaeeesnnsees %
NOLSUIE ..o 6%

Q17 Do you think Donald Trump can be trusted with
nuclear weapons, or not?

Donald Trump can be trusted with nuclear

WEAPONS ..eeeieiiiieeitiee e st eeieee e e st e s 38%
Donald Trump cannot be trusted with nuclear

WEAPONS ..eeeiriieiireee et e s 56%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

Q18 Which candidate for President do you think
would be more likely to cause a nuclear war:
Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieiiiei e 31%
Donald Trump ....ooooeeiieeeee e 51%
NOE SUIE ... 18%
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Q19 There is a proposal in Congress to privatize
some of the services veterans receive from the
VA. Currently VA Hospitals cover veterans for
all their health care needs. Under this proposal
some of the hospital programs would be
privatized, and veterans would get a credit card
like voucher, where they would have to pay for
their health care through a private for profit
insurance company. The voucher would only
pay for some of the costs for private insurance,
and the hospital services currently fully covered
by the VA would go away. Would you strongly
favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose this plan to privatize some VA
services and eventually do away with the VA
health care system?

Strongly favor.......oooiii e 12%
Somewhat favor.........ccccocvvieiiiiiiiec e 15%
Somewhat OPPOSE ........evvveeeieiiiiiieeeee e 19%
Strongly OPPOSE....ccoviiiiiiiiiiee e 45%
NOLSUIE ... 8%

Q20 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?
Barack ODaMa..........c.oveueeeeeeeeeeeeesseeeneens 49%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiec e 43%

Someone else / Don't remember ................... 8%
Q21 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

September 27-28, 2016

Survey of 694 likely voters
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Q22 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 35%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 36%
Independent / Other.........ccoocieieiiiiiiiiiieen. 29%

Q23 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 14%
WIS ettt ee e eeeen 7%
AFTICAN-AMENICAN <. 4%
(]3OS 5%

Q24 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 12%

B0 10 45, 24%

BB 10 B5......oeveeeeeeeeesesieeseeeeee e 41%

Older than 65........c.covvvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeieieieees 23%
Q25 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|51% 90% 9% 34% Favorable|46% 80% 8% 40%
Disapprove [ 45% 8% 87% 51% Unfavorable|51% 15% 91% 57%
Not sure| 4% 2% 4% 15% Not sure| 3% 5% 2% 4%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Favorable|36% 8%  68% 33% on/Stein
Unfavorable| 60% 91% 26% 60% Hillary Clinton | 46% 83% 8% 24%
Not surel 4% 1% 6% 7% Donald Trump [ 40% % 79% 30%
Gary Johnson| 6% 3% 6% 24%
Jill Stein| 2% 3% - 11%
Undecided| 6% 4% 7% 12%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Trump Obama or Trump
Hillary Clinton|51%  89% 9% 44% President
Donald Trump | 44% 8% 86% 33% Barack Obama|52%  93% 9% 39%
Not sure| 5% 3% 4% 29% Donald Trump [ 43% 6% 88% 32%
Not sure| 4% 1% 3% 28%

September 27-28, 2016
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Bennet Approval Glenn Favorability
Approve|43% 67% 17% 34% Favorable|27% 8% 50% 26%
Disapprove|32% 12% 57% 23% Unfavorable|27% 42% 13% 9%
Not sure [ 25% 22% 26% 43% Not sure|45% 49% 37% 65%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
US Senate Vote Bennet/Glenn
Michael Bennet|44% 76% 11% 30% Michael Bennet|50% 85% 13% 40%
Darryl Glenn [ 34% 5% 69% 20% Darryl Glenn|40% 6% 79% 35%
Lily Tang Williams| 4% 2% 3% 14% Not sure|10% 10% 8% 26%
Arn Menconi| 2% 3% 1% 7%
Bill Hammons| 1% 2% 0% 1%
Undecided [15%  13% 16% 29%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Trump First Clinton Prepared for
Debate POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton [ 53% 85% 19% 35% Hillary Clinton is|53%  91% 12% 42%
Donald Trump|31% 7%  60% 26% prepagfgsfgeﬁ
Not sure|16% 8% 21% 39% Hillary Clinton is not|45% 7% 86% 52%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 6%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Prepared for Clinton Temperament
POTUS Yes/No for POTUS Yes/No
Donald Trump is|34% 6% 66% 33% Hillary Clinton has the|53%  89% 16% 38%
prepared to be temperament to be
President President
Donald Trump is not|60% 93% 25% 53% Hillary Clinton does|43% 9% 80% 54%
prepared to be not have the
President temperament to be
Notsure| 6% 1% 9% 14% President
Not sure| 3% 2% 4% 8%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Temperament Clinton Trusted with
for POTUS Yes/No Nuclear Weapons
Donald Trump has the|35% 6%  70% 22% Yes/No
temperament to be Hillary Clinton can be[53%  84% 18% 49%
President trusted with nuclear
Donald Trump does [61%  93%  22% 67% weapons
not have the Hillary Clinton cannot|41% 11% 7% 42%
temperament to be be trusted with
President nuclear weapons
Not sure| 5% 0% 8% 11% Not sure| 6% 5% 6% 9%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Trusted with More Likely to Cause
Nuclear Weapons Nuclear War:
Yes/No Clinton/Trump
Donald Trump can be|38% 8% 2% 37% Hillary Clinton31%  10% 57% 16%
trusted with nuclear
weapons Donald Trump|51%  86% 14% 41%
Donald Trump cannot|56%  87%  22% 52% Notsure[18% 4%  29% 42%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 6% 5% 6% 10%

September 27-28, 2016
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2012 Vote Gender
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Base | Wom...| Man
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem...
Privatize VA Health Obama Approval
Care Favor/Oppose Approve|51% 55% 46%
Strongly favor|12% 5% 19% 16% Disapprove|45% 41% 50%
Somewhat favor| 15% 14% 15% 27% Not sure| 4% 4% 4%
Somewhat oppose| 19% 18% 22% 14%
Strongly oppose|45% 57% 35% 29%
Not sure| 8% 7% 8% 15%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable [ 46% 51% 40% Favorable [ 36% 31% 41%
Unfavorable|51% 45%  58% Unfavorable [ 60% 65% 55%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% Not sure| 4% 4% 3%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump

on/Stein

Hillary Clinton|51% 57% 45%
Hillary Clinton | 46% 50% 41%
Donald Trump | 44% 37% 51%

Donald Trump [ 40% 32% 48%
Not sure| 5% 6% 4%

Gary Johnson| 6% 6% 6%

Jill Stein| 2% 3% 2%
Undecided| 6% 8% 3%

September 27-28, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 694 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Obama or Trump
President
Barack Obama|52% 59% 45%
Donald Trump | 43% 36% 52%
Not sure| 4% 5% 3%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Glenn Favorability
Favorable|27% 23% 32%
Unfavorable|27% 23% 32%
Not sure|45% 54% 36%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Bennet/Glenn
Michael Bennet|50% 54% 46%
Darryl Glenn | 40% 33% 47%
Not sure|10% 13% 7%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Bennet Approval
Approve|(43% 44% 41%
Disapprove|32% 24% 42%
Not sure[25% 33% 17%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
US Senate Vote
Michael Bennet|44% 46% 42%
Darryl Glenn|34% 28% 40%
Lily Tang Williams| 4% 3% 4%
Arn Menconi| 2% 2% 3%
Bill Hommons| 1% 1% 1%
Undecided | 15% 20% 10%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton/Trump First
Debate
Hillary Clinton [ 53% 58% 47%
Donald Trump|31% 26% 37%
Not sure|16% 16% 17%

September 27-28, 2016

survey of 694 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

] Public Policy

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Trump Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No

Donald Trump is
prepared to be
President

Donald Trump is not
prepared to be

34% 28% 41%

60% 65% 54%

President
Not sure| 6% 7% 4%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man

Trump Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No

Donald Trump has the
temperament to be
President

Donald Trump does
not have the
temperament to be

35% 27% 43%

61% 67% 53%

Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Clinton Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton is [ 53% 57% 49%
prepared to be
President
Hillary Clinton is not|45% 40% 51%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 2% 3% 0%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Clinton Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton has the|53% 59% 47%
temperament to be
President
Hillary Clinton does|43% 36% 52%
not have the
temperament to be
President
Not sure| 3% 5% 1%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Clinton Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No
Hillary Clinton can be|53% 54% 51%
trusted with nuclear
weapons
Hillary Clinton cannot|41% 38% 45%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 6% 7% 4%

President
Not sure| 5% 6% 3%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man

Trump Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No

Donald Trump can be
trusted with nuclear
weapons

Donald Trump cannot
be trusted with
nuclear weapons

Not sure

38% 31% 46%

56% 63% 49%

6% 6% 5%

September 27-28, 2016

survey of 694 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
More Likely to Cause Privatize VA Health
Nuclear War: Care Favor/Oppose
Clinton/Trump Strongly favor|12% 9% 15%
Hillary Clinton|31% 23% 39%
y ° o Somewhat favor [15%  14%  16%
Donald Trump [51% 57% 44%
P ° ° ° Somewhat oppose|19% 20% 19%
Not sure| 18% 19% 17%
> i > Strongly oppose|45% 44% 47%
Not sure| 8% 12% 3%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|51% 90% 16% 46% Favorable|46% 87% 11% 39%
Disapprove | 45% 9% 78% 48% Unfavorable|51% 8% 88% 56%
Not sure| 4% 1% 5% 6% Not sure| 3% 4% 1% 5%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Favorable | 36% 8% 71% 26% on/Stein
Hillary Clinton | 46% 89% 11% 38%
Unfavorable|60% 92% 25% 67%
Donald Trump [ 40% 5% 79% 33%
Not sure| 4% - 5% 7%
Gary Johnson| 6% 2% 4% 14%
Jill Stein| 2% 3% - 4%
Undecided| 6% 2% 7% 10%

September 27-28, 2016

survey of 694 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Trump Obama or Trump
Hillary Clinton |51% 93% 12% 49% President
Barack Obama|52% 94% 12% 53%
Donald Trump|44% 5% 83% 41%
Donald Trump|43% 5% 83% 40%
Not sure| 5% 2% 5% 10%
Not sure| 4% 1% 5% 7%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Bennet Approval Glenn Favorability
Approve|43% 71% 18% 39% Favorable|27% 8% 51% 22%
Disapprove|32% 9% 54% 33% Unfavorable|27% 43% 12% 26%
Not sure|25% 20% 28% 29% Not sure|45% 49% 36% 52%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
US Senate Vote Bennet/Glenn
Michael Bennet|44% 81% 15% 37% Michael Bennet|50% 87% 16% 48%
Darryl Glenn | 34% 4% 69% 24% Darryl Glenn|40% 7% 7% 34%
Lily Tang Williams| 4% 1% 1% 10% Not sure|10% 7% % 18%
Arn Menconi| 2% 3% 1% 4%
Bill Hammons| 1% 1% 0% 1%
Undecided | 15% 9% 14% 24%
September 27-28, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
survey of 694 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Trump First Clinton Prepared for
Debate POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton|53% 89% 19% 51% Hillary Clinton is|53% 92% 19% 49%
prepared to be
Donald Trump|31% 7% 58% 27% President
Not sure|16% 5% 23% 22% Hillary Clinton is not|45% 7% 79% 48%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 3%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Prepared for Clinton Temperament
POTUS Yes/No for POTUS Yes/No
Donald Trump is | 34% 6% 67% 27% Hillary Clinton has the|53% 92% 16% 53%
prepared to be temperament to be
President President
Donald Trump is not|60% 94% 24% 65% Hillary Clinton does |43% 6% 80% 44%
prepared to be not have the
President temperament to be
Not sure| 6% 1% 8% 8% President
Not sure| 3% 2% 4% 3%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Temperament Clinton Trusted with
for POTUS Yes/No Nuclear Weapons
Donald Trump has the | 35% 4% 68% 30% Yes/No
temperament to be Hillary Clinton can be|53% 89% 20% 51%
President trusted with nuclear
Donald Trump does|61% 94% 26% 63% weapons
not have the Hillary Clinton cannot|41% 7% 7% 39%
temperament to be be trusted with
President nuclear weapons
Not sure| 5% 1% 6% % Not sure| 6% 4% 3% 11%

September 27-28, 2016
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Trusted with More Likely to Cause
Nuclear Weapons Nuclear War:
Yes/No Clinton/Trump
Donald Trump can be|38% 8% 2% 32% Hillary Clinton|31% 8% 55% 28%
trusted Wltf\;vr;:;i)e:sr Donald Trump|51% 87% 15% 54%
Donald Trump cannot | 56% 90% 23% 58% Not sure|18% 5% 30% 19%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 6% 2% 5% 10%
Party Race
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Hispani- African-
Base at n nt / Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Privatize VA Health Obama Approval
Care Favor/Oppose
Approve|51% 82% 44% 73% 48%
Strongly favor|12% 7% 21% 8%
Disapprove|45% 18% 51% 27% 47%
Somewhat favor | 15% 16% 12% 18% P ° ° ° ° °
0, - 0, - 0,
Somewhat oppose | 19% 16% 21% 21% Notsure] 4% 5% 5%
Strongly oppose|45% 54% 38% 44%
Not sure| 8% 6% 9% 9%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|46% 78% 39% 7% 37% Favorable| 36% 19% 40% 21% 26%
Unfavorable|51% 19% 58% 21% 60% Unfavorable|60% 80% 56% 69% 67%
Not sure| 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% Not sure| 4% 1% 4% 10% 7%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base c | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
on/Stein - -
Hillary Clinton|51% 81% 45% 81% 43%
Hillary Clinton [ 46% 74% 40% 76% 39%
Donald Trump | 44% 19% 50% 15% 34%
Donald Trump | 40% 16% 46% 15% 34%
Not sure| 5% - 5% 4% 23%
Gary Johnson| 6% 6% 6% - 13%
Jill Stein| 2% 3% 2% - 7%
Undecided| 6% 1% 7% 10% 7%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Obama or Trump Bennet Approval
Presi
resident Approve|43%  64% 38% 68% 33%
Barack Obama|52% 72% 48% 79% 50% .
Disapprove|32% 24% 33% 21% 42%
Donald Trump [ 43% 24%  49% 21% 35%
Not sure|25% 12% 29% 12% 26%
Not sure| 4% 5% 4% - 15%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Glenn Favorability US Senate Vote
Favorable|27% 25% 28% 13% 34% Michael Bennet|44% 65% 41% 52% 38%
Unfavorable|27% 42% 24% 53% 18% Darryl Glenn|34% 17% 37% 20% 35%
Not sure|45% 33% 48% 34% 47% Lily Tang Williams| 4% 3% 3% 12% 10%
Arn Menconi| 2% 3% 2% - 5%
Bill Hammons| 1% - 1% 11% -
Undecided | 15% 11% 17% 5% 13%
September 27-28, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Bennet/Glenn Clinton/Trump First
- Debate
Michael Bennet|50% 71% 46% 68% 47%
Hillary Clinton|53% 68% 49% 75% 53%
Darryl Glenn|40% 24% 43% 25% 36%
Donald Trump | 31% 18% 35% 23% 22%
Not sure|10% 5% 11% 7% 17%
Not sure|16% 14% 17% 2% 24%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Prepared for Trump Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton is|53% 83% 47% 79% 50% Donald Trump is|34% 22% 38% 7% 26%
prepared to be prepared to be
President President
Hillary Clinton is not|45% 17% 51% 21% 47% Donald Trump is not|60% 76% 55% 81% 71%
prepared to be prepared to be
President President
Not sure| 2% - 2% - 3% Not sure| 6% 1% 6% 12% 3%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Temperament Trump Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No for POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton has the|53% 74% 48% 79% 53% Donald Trump has the|35% 18% 40% 7% 28%
temperament to be temperament to be
President President
Hillary Clinton does|43% 23% 48% 21%  42% Donald Trump does|61% 81% 55% 88% 61%
not have the not have the
temperament to be temperament to be
President President
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% - 5% Not sure| 5% 2% 5% 4% 11%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Trusted with Trump Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No Yes/No
Hillary Clinton can be|53% 74% 48% 69% 60% Donald Trump can be|38% 22% 42% 26% 40%
trusted with nuclear trusted with nuclear
weapons weapons
Hillary Clinton cannot|41% 22% 47% 21% 33% Donald Trump cannot|56% 74% 52% 70% 58%
be trusted with be trusted with
nuclear weapons nuclear weapons
Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 10% 7% Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 4% 3%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
More Likely to Cause Privatize VA Health
Nuclear War: Care Favor/Oppose
Clinton/Trump Strongly favor | 12% 7% 13% 8% 16%
i i 9 19% 33% 38% 22%
Hillary Clinton) 31% ° ° 0 0 Somewhat favor [15%  28%  12% 40% 5%
Di IdT 1% 68% 48% Y Y
onald Trump | 51% ’ ’ 62%  53% Somewhat oppose|19% 6% 23% 6% 17%
Y 13% 19% - 25%
Not sure| 18% i > > Strongly oppose|45%  52%  43% 46%  54%
Not sure| 8% 7% 9% - 8%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve(51% 50% 62% 47% 46% Favorable|46% 52% 51% 41% 44%
Disapprove[45% 42% 32% 51% 51% Unfavorable|51% 44% 46% 55% 53%
Not sure| 4% 7% 6% 2% 4% Not sure| 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein
Favorable[36% 31% 25% 40% 43%
Hillary Clinton|46% 50% 45% 45% 46%
Unfavorable|60% 67% 70% 57% 54%
Donald Trump|40% 27% 33% 43% 46%
Notsure| 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% ke ° ° ° °
Gary Johnson| 6% 15% 8% 4% 3%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 4% 3% 1%
Undecided| 6% 6% 9% 5% 3%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump Obama or Trump
Hillary Clinton|51% 62% 54% 49%  47% President
Barack Obama|52% 56% 60% 50% 48%
Donald Trump|44% 34% 38% 46%  49% ° ° ° 0 0
Donald Trump|43% 33% 34% 49% 49%
Notsure| 5% 4% 8% 5% 4% P ? 0 ? ?
Not sure| 4% 12% 7% 1% 3%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Bennet Approval Glenn Favorability
Approve(43% 47% 38% 39% 51% Favorable|27% 30% 21% 31% 26%
Disapprove(32% 17% 31% 39% 28% Unfavorable|27% 22% 31% 26% 28%
Not sure[25% 36% 31% 21% 21% Not sure[45% 48% 48% 43% 46%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
US Senate Vote Bennet/Glenn
Michael Bennet|44% 45% 43% 41% 52% Michael Bennet|50% 57% 49% 47% 55%
Darryl Glenn|34% 22% 28% 39% 35% Darryl Glenn[40% 25% 40% 43% 40%
Lily Tang Williams| 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% Not sure{10% 18% 12% 10% 5%
Arn Menconi| 2% - 3% 4% 1%
Bill Hammons| 1% 4% 1% - 1%
Undecided [15% 27% 21% 11% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump First Clinton Prepared for
Debate POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton|53% 64% 55% 49% 52% Hillary Clinton is[{53% 62% 58% 51% 48%
prepared to be
Donald Trump([31% 23% 31% 32% 35% President
Notsure|16% 14% 14% 20%  14% Hillary Clinton is not|45% 36% 39% 48%  50%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Prepared for Clinton Temperament
POTUS Yes/No for POTUS Yes/No
Donald Trump is|34% 22% 27% 37% 42% Hillary Clinton has the|53% 68% 57% 50% 48%
prepared to be temperament to be
President President
Donald Trump is not|60% 73% 65% 58% 53% Hillary Clinton does|43% 28% 40% 47% 48%
prepared to be not have the
President temperament to be
Notsure| 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% President
Not sure| 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Temperament Clinton Trusted with
for POTUS Yes/No Nuclear Weapons
Donald Trump has the|35% 32% 25% 37%  42% Yes/No
temperament to be Hillary Clinton can be[53% 48% 55% 54% 50%
President trusted with nuclear
Donald Trump does|61% 68% 70% 58%  52% weapons
not have the Hillary Clinton cannot{41% 44% 36% 41% 46%
temperament to be be trusted with
President nuclear weapons
Not sure| 5% - 4% 5% 6% Not sure| 6% 8% 9% 4% 4%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Trusted with More Likely to Cause
Nuclear Weapons Nuclear War:
Yes/No Clinton/Trump
Donald Trump can be|38% 31% 29% 42% 44% Hillary Clinton|31% 32% 31% 31% 30%
trusted W'”\‘Ng:;:)er?sr Donald Trump|51% 57% 54% 49%  50%
Donald Trump cannot|56% 64% 61% 55%  50% Notsure|18% 11% 16% 20%  20%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 6% 5% 10% 3% 6%
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Age Mode
18to| 30to| 46to| Older Base | Pho...[Intern...
Base 29 45 65| than ... Obama Approval
Eg:’:ﬁ;ﬁgﬁo';ﬁ;he Approve|51% 50%  54%
Strongly favor|12% 9% 14% 12%  12% Disapprove(45% 48%  35%
Somewhat favor|15% 18% 8% 16%  18% Notsure|l 4% 2% 11%
Somewhat oppose|19% 15% 18% 19% 22%
Strongly oppose|45% 39% 50% 47% 42%
Not sure| 8% 19% 10% 6% 5%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|46%  46% 45% Favorable|36%  40% 18%
Unfavorable|51%  52% 48% Unfavorable|60% 57% 76%
Not sure| 3% 3% 7% Not sure| 4% 3% 7%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
on/Stein Hillary Clinton|51% 50%  57%
Hillary Clinton|46% 47% 42% Donald Trump|44%  47% 3196
Donald Trump|[40%  44% 22% Not surel 5% 4% 12%
Gary Johnson| 6% 4% 16%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 4%
Undecided| 6% 4% 16%
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Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Obama or Trump
President

Barack Obama

52%

50% 64%

Donald Trump|[43% 47% 27%
Not sure| 4% 3% 9%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Glenn Favorability
Favorable|27%  30% 16%
Unfavorable|27%  29% 20%
Not sure[45% 41% 65%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Bennet/Glenn
Michael Bennet|{50%  51% 50%
Darryl Glenn|40%  43% 25%
Not sure|10% 6% 26%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Bennet Approval
Approve(43%  45% 32%
Disapprove|32% 35% 21%
Not sure|[25%  20% 47%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
US Senate Vote
Michael Bennet|44%  47% 36%
Darryl Glenn|34% 38% 16%
Lily Tang Williams| 4% 3% 5%
Arn Menconi| 2% 3% 1%
Bill Hammons| 1% 1% 2%
Undecided | 15% 9% 41%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton/Trump First
Debate
Hillary Clinton [53%  52% 54%
Donald Trump|[31% 34% 19%
Not sure{16% 14% 27%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Clinton Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No

Hillary Clinton is
prepared to be
President

Hillary Clinton is not
prepared to be
President

Not sure

53% 52% 57%

45% 47% 37%

2% 1% 6%

Trump Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No

Donald Trump is
prepared to be
President

Donald Trump is not
prepared to be
President

Not sure

34% 38% 20%

60% 57% 72%

6% 5% 8%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Clinton Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No

Hillary Clinton has the
temperament to be
President

Hillary Clinton does
not have the
temperament to be
President

Not sure

53% 51% 62%

43%  46% 32%

3% 3% 6%

Trump Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No

Donald Trump has the
temperament to be
President

Donald Trump does
not have the
temperament to be
President

Not sure

35% 38% 23%

61% 58% 72%

5% 4% 5%

Mode

Base | Pho...[Intern...

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Clinton Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No

Hillary Clinton can be
trusted with nuclear
weapons

Hillary Clinton cannot
be trusted with
nuclear weapons

Not sure

53% 53% 54%

41% 43% 33%

6% 4% 13%

Trump Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No

Donald Trump can be
trusted with nuclear
weapons

Donald Trump cannot
be trusted with
nuclear weapons

Not sure

38% 42% 21%

56% 53% 70%

6% 5% 10%

September 27-28, 2016

survey of 694 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

More Likely to Cause
Nuclear War:
Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

31% 31% 28%
51% 49% 59%
18% 19% 13%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Privatize VA Health
Care Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|12%  14% 4%
Somewhat favor[15%  17% 9%
Somewhat oppose|19% 20% 16%
Strongly oppose[45%  46% 45%
Not sure| 8% 3% 26%

September 27-28, 2016

survey of 694 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

September 27-28, 2016

Survey of 826 likely voters

] Public Policy

Polling

Florida Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 47%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 48%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 43%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 53%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 4%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 42%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 53%
NOE SUIME e, 4%

The candidates for President are Democrat
Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump,
Libertarian Gary Johnson, and Green Party
candidate Jill Stein. If the election was today,
who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ...eovveceeeeeeeee e 45%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 43%
Gary JONNSON .....coveeiiiiiiiiiice e 3%
Jill SEEIN oo 1%
undecided.........cccoviviiiiiiiciiii e 8%

(Consolidated) If you had to choose between
just Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiieeieee 48%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeeee e 45%
NOLSUIE ...t %

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

Who would you rather was President: Barack
Obama or Donald Trump?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeceiiieeeees 50%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeeee e 47%
NOE SUIME e, 4%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Marco Rubio’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 32%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eviieiiiiee ettt 52%
NOE SUIE .o 16%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Patrick Murphy?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 27%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 35%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 38%

The candidates for US Senate are Democrat
Patrick Murphy, Republican Marco Rubio, and
Libertarian Paul Stanton. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Patrick MUrphy .......cccuvieeiiiie e, 35%
Marco RUDIO ........ccccveeiiiiiiii e 42%
Paul Stanton ...........cccceeviiiiniiieee e 9%
undecided.........ccovvriiiiiiiiiiie e 15%

Q10 (Consolidated) If you had to choose between

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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just Democrat Patrick Murphy and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Patrick MUrphy ... 44%
Marco RUDIO .....ccooeveiiiieeeeceeeeeeee e 47%
NOE SUME .., 9%
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Q11 Who do you think won the first Presidential
debate: Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 52%
Donald Trump ....ooovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 35%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

Q12 Do you think Hillary Clinton is prepared to be
President, or not?

Hillary Clinton is prepared to be President...... 50%
Hillary Clinton is not prepared to be President 47%

NOL SUME ..o 4%
Q13 Do you think Donald Trump is prepared to be
President, or not?
Donald Trump is prepared to be President...... 40%

Donald Trump is not prepared to be President 55%
NOLSUIE ..o 6%

Q14 Do you think Hillary Clinton has the
temperament to be President, or not?

Hillary Clinton has the temperament to be
President........ccccovviiiiiiiie e 51%

Hillary Clinton does not have the

temperament to be President.......................... 44%
NOLSUIE ..o 5%
Q15 Do you think Donald Trump has the
temperament to be President, or not?

Donald Trump has the temperament to be
President.........ccooviiiiiieiiie e 40%
Donald Trump does not have the

temperament to be President.............c.......... 53%
NOLSUIE ..o 7%

Q16 Do you think Hillary Clinton can be trusted with
nuclear weapons, or not?

Hillary Clinton can be trusted with nuclear

WEAPONS ..eeeiiiieeiiteee e st e e sieee e ninee et e s 49%
Hillary Clinton cannot be trusted with nuclear

WEAPONS ..oeeiiriieiiireee et 44%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

September 27-28, 2016

Survey of 826 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q17 Do you think Donald Trump can be trusted with
nuclear weapons, or not?

Donald Trump can be trusted with nuclear

WEAPONS ..eeenieieeeitieeeatieeesneeeessnneeesaneneeesneeas 40%
Donald Trump cannot be trusted with nuclear

WEAPONS ..o 0
NOLSUIE ..o 8%

Q18 Which candidate for President do you think
would be more likely to cause a nuclear war:
Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

Hillary Clinton.........ccoovievieeiiieec e, 32%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 50%
NOE SUIE ..o 18%

Q19 There is a proposal in Congress to privatize
some of the services veterans receive from the
VA. Currently VA Hospitals cover veterans for
all their health care needs. Under this proposal
some of the hospital programs would be
privatized, and veterans would get a credit card
like voucher, where they would have to pay for
their health care through a private for profit
insurance company. The voucher would only
pay for some of the costs for private insurance,
and the hospital services currently fully covered
by the VA would go away. Would you strongly
favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose this plan to privatize some VA
services and eventually do away with the VA
health care system?

SONGIY FAVOT....v.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 10%
SOMEWhaL fAVOT ...........cveeceeeeceeeeerere e 17%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ... 18%
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..o 43%
NOE SUTE ..o 12%



dP Public Policy
Polling

Q20 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMa...........ccoevevvereeeerseeserseninns 47%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiec e 42%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 11%
Q21 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 53%
Man.......o 47%

Q22 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemMOCIat .......covviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 45%
Republican..........ccoouveiiiiiiii e 37%
Independent / Other .............cccovvveeevrersrennnn 18%
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Q23 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ....evieiiiiieieee e 14%
WHRIEE .o 65%
AFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccccovevveeiiieee e 14%
Other. ..o 7%

Q24 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29..cuvieeiiieeieeeieses s 13%

B0 0 45 22%

AB 0 65 36%

Older than 65 .........ccccevvievieiiicciee e 29%
Q25 Mode

Phone ... 80%

INternet ... 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|47% 89% 9% 10% Favorable|43% 84% 5% 11%
Disapprove | 48% 7% 88% 69% Unfavorable|53% 12% 93% 80%
Not sure| 6% 4% 3% 22% Not sure| 4% 4% 2% 9%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Favorable|42% 9%  78% 48% on/Stein
Unfavorable| 53% 90% 16% 37% Hillary Clinton | 45% 86% 6% 11%
Not surel 4% 1% 5% 15% Donald Trump [ 43% 5% 86% 42%
Gary Johnson| 3% 2% 3% 9%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% - 9%
Undecided| 8% 6% 4% 29%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Trump Obama or Trump
Hillary Clinton | 48%  91% 7% 17% President
Donald Trump | 45% 6% 89% 51% Barack Obama|50%  93% 8% 20%
Not surel 7% 3% 4% 32% Donald Trump [47% 6% 90% 60%
Not sure| 4% 1% 2% 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Rubio Approval Murphy Favorability
Approve|32% 13% 58% 18% Favorable|27% 45% 9% 13%
Disapprove|52% 73% 30% 47% Unfavorable|35% 21% 54% 23%
Not sure|16% 14% 12% 36% Not sure|38% 33% 36% 64%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
US Senate Vote Murphy/Rubio
Patrick Murphy | 35% 64% 8% 9% Patrick Murphy | 44% 76% 12% 28%
Marco Rubio|42% 12% 78% 30% Marco Rubio|47% 16% 83% 41%
Paul Stanton| 9% 8% 7% 16% Not sure| 9% 9% 4% 31%
Undecided [ 15% 15% 6% 45%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Trump First Clinton Prepared for
Debate POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton|52% 91% 15% 23% Hillary Clinton is|50%  89% 13% 18%
Donald Trump|35% 4%  68% 46% prepagffsfgebnet
Notsure|13% 5%  17% 31% Hillary Clinton is not|47% 9%  85% 65%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 4% 2% 2% 17%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Prepared for Clinton Temperament
POTUS Yes/No for POTUS Yes/No
Donald Trump is|40% 7% 7% 40% Hillary Clinton has the|51%  90% 13% 24%
prepared to be temperament to be
President President
Donald Trump is not|55% 92% 17% 38% Hillary Clinton does | 44% 8% 84% 50%
prepared to be not have the
President temperament to be
Notsure| 6% 2% 6% 22% President
Not sure| 5% 2% 4% 26%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Temperament Clinton Trusted with
for POTUS Yes/No Nuclear Weapons
Donald Trump has the|40% 9%  74% 40% Yes/No
temperament to be Hillary Clinton can be[49%  86% 18% 12%
President trusted with nuclear
Donald Trump does[53%  88%  18% 34% weapons
not have the Hillary Clinton cannot|44% 10% 78% 64%
temperament to be be trusted with
President nuclear weapons
Not sure| 7% 2% 8% 25% Not sure| 6% 4% 4% 24%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Trusted with More Likely to Cause
Nuclear Weapons Nuclear War:
Yes/No Clinton/Trump
Donald Trump can be|40% 7% 76% 46% Hillary Clinton32%  11% 57% 27%
trusted with nuclear
weapons Donald Trump|50%  84% 19% 21%
Donald Trump cannot|52%  89%  16% 33% Notsure[18% 5%  24% 52%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 8% 5% 7% 21%
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2012 Vote Gender
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Base | Wom...| Man
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem...
Privatize VA Health Obama Approval
Care Favor/Oppose Approve|47% 49% 44%
Strongly favor | 10% 5% 18% 5% Disapprove|48% 44% 51%
Somewhat favor|17% 17% 20% 4% Not sure| 6% 7% 5%
Somewhat oppose|18% 18% 18% 20%
Strongly oppose|43% 47% 37% 46%
Not sure|12% 13% 7% 25%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable [ 43% 48% 38% Favorable[42% 39% 46%
Unfavorable|53% 49%  58% Unfavorable | 53% 56% 50%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% Not sure| 4% 5% 3%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump

on/Stein

Hillary Clinton | 48% 52% 43%
Donald Trump | 45% 40% 52%
Not sure| 7% 8% 5%

Hillary Clinton|45% 47% 42%
Donald Trump | 43% 37% 50%
Gary Johnson| 3% 4% 2%

Jill Stein| 1% 2% 1%
Undecided| 8% 10% 5%
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Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Obama or Trump
President
Barack Obama|50% 54% 45%
Donald Trump|47% 42% 52%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Murphy Favorability
Favorable|27% 28% 26%
Unfavorable|35% 30% 41%
Not sure|38% 42% 33%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Murphy/Rubio
Patrick Murphy [ 44% 48% 40%

Marco Rubio

Not sure

47% 40%
9% 12%

54%
7%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Rubio Approval
Approve|32% 28% 38%
Disapprove|52% 53% 51%
Not sure|16% 19% 11%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
US Senate Vote
Patrick Murphy|35% 38% 31%
Marco Rubio|42% 35% 49%
Paul Stanton| 9% 8% 10%
Undecided | 15% 19% 11%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton/Trump First
Debate
Hillary Clinton [ 52% 55% 49%
Donald Trump | 35% 31% 40%
Not sure|13% 14% 11%
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Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Trump Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No

Donald Trump is
prepared to be
President

Donald Trump is not
prepared to be

40% 34% 47%

55% 60% 48%

President
Not sure| 6% 6% 5%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man

Trump Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No

Donald Trump has the
temperament to be
President

Donald Trump does
not have the
temperament to be

40% 35% 45%

53% 57% 49%

Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Clinton Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton is [ 50% 54% 45%
prepared to be
President
Hillary Clinton is not|47% 42% 52%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 4% 5% 3%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Clinton Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton has the|51% 54% 47%
temperament to be
President
Hillary Clinton does | 44% 39% 50%
not have the
temperament to be
President
Not sure| 5% 7% 4%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Clinton Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No
Hillary Clinton can be|49% 51% 48%
trusted with nuclear
weapons
Hillary Clinton cannot|44% 41% 48%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 6% 8% 4%

President
Not sure| 7% 8% 6%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man

Trump Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No

Donald Trump can be
trusted with nuclear
weapons

Donald Trump cannot
be trusted with
nuclear weapons

Not sure

40% 34% 46%

52% 56% 49%

8% 10% 5%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
More Likely to Cause Privatize VA Health
Nuclear War: Care Favor/Oppose
Clinton/Trump Strongly favor | 10% 11% 10%
Hillary Clinton | 32% 30% 34%
y 0 0 0 Somewhat favor[17%  14%  20%
Donald Trump [ 50% 52% 48%
P ° ° ° Somewhat oppose|18% 19% 17%
Not sure| 18% 18% 18%
i > . Strongly oppose|43% 42% 44%
Not sure|12% 14% 9%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|47% 80% 11% 37% Favorable|43% 78% 8% 29%
Disapprove |48% 17% 81% 55% Unfavorable|53% 18% 89% 65%
Not sure| 6% 4% 8% 8% Not sure| 4% 4% 2% 5%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Favorable|42% 16% 75% 41% on/Stein
Hillary Clinton | 45% 81% 10% 25%
Unfavorable|53% 83% 21% 46%
Donald Trump|43% 12% 80% 44%
Not sure| 4% 1% 4% 13%
Gary Johnson| 3% 3% 1% 9%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% 1% 5%
Undecided| 8% 4% 8% 17%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Trump Obama or Trump
Hillary Clinton | 48% 86% 10% 31% President
Barack Obama|50% 85% 13% 38%
Donald Trump|45% 13% 82% 50%
Donald Trump|47% 14% 83% 53%
Not sure| 7% 1% 8% 19%
Not sure| 4% 1% 4% 9%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Rubio Approval Murphy Favorability
Approve|32% 16% 53% 30% Favorable|27% 45% 12% 11%
Disapprove|52% 68% 32% 53% Unfavorable | 35% 20% 52% 39%
Not sure| 16% 15% 15% 17% Not sure|38% 34% 36% 50%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
US Senate Vote Murphy/Rubio
Patrick Murphy | 35% 62% 8% 21% Patrick Murphy [ 44% 74% 13% 34%
Marco Rubio|42% 16% 7% 33% Marco Rubio|[47% 19% 82% 44%
Paul Stanton| 9% 9% 6% 15% Not sure| 9% 7% 6% 22%
Undecided | 15% 13% 9% 31%
Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Trump First
Debate
Hillary Clinton | 52% 85% 19% 39%
Donald Trump|35% 10% 64% 38%
Not sure|13% 5% 17% 23%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton Prepared for Trump Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton is|50% 83% 16% 35% Donald Trump is|40% 14% 71% 40%
prepared to be prepared to be
President President
Hillary Clinton is not|47% 14% 81% 58% Donald Trump is not|55% 84% 22% 50%
prepared to be prepared to be
President President
Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 7% Not sure| 6% 2% 7% 11%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton Temperament Trump Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No for POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton has the[51% 83% 18% 37% Donald Trump has the|40% 15% 70% 40%
temperament to be temperament to be
President President
Hillary Clinton does|44% 13% 76% 56% Donald Trump does|53% 82% 21% 48%
not have the not have the
temperament to be temperament to be
President President
Not sure| 5% 4% 6% 7% Not sure| 7% 4% 9% 12%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton Trusted with Trump Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No Yes/No
Hillary Clinton can be|49% 79% 20% 35% Donald Trump can be|40% 14% 2% 39%
trusted with nuclear trusted with nuclear
weapons weapons
Hillary Clinton cannot|44% 14% 76% 55% Donald Trump cannot|52% 81% 19% 49%
be trusted with be trusted with
nuclear weapons nuclear weapons
Not sure| 6% 6% 5% 11% Not sure| 8% 4% 9% 13%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
More Likely to Cause Privatize VA Health
Nuclear War: Care Favor/Oppose
Clinton/Trump Strongly favor| 10% 7% 18% 5%
i i 9 15% 9 9
Hillary Clinton| 32% ’ 53% 31% Somewhat favor | 17% 17% 18% 13%
D Id Ti Y T7% 23% %
onald Trump | 50% ’ 3% 39% Somewhat oppose|18% 15% 21% 21%
0 8% 9 0
Not sure| 18% 0 24% 29% Strongly oppose | 43% 49% 34% 45%
Not sure|12% 12% 10% 16%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|47% 61% 34% 85% 53% Favorable|43% 50% 32% 85% 54%
Disapprove | 48% 27% 61% 11% 40% Unfavorable|53% 42% 65% 14% 46%
Not sure| 6% 11% 5% 4% 7% Not sure| 4% 8% 4% 1% -
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein
Favorable|42% 38% 51% 6% 45%
Hillary Clinton | 45% 58% 33% 82% 53%
Unfavorable|53% 61% 44% 90% 55%
Donald Trump|43% 24% 56% 5% 35%
Not sure| 4% 1% 6% 3% -
Gary Johnson| 3% 8% 3% - -
Jill Stein| 1% 2% 1% - 2%
Undecided| 8% 8% 6% 12% 10%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Trump Obama or Trump
Hillary Clinton[48%  67% 35% 86% 55% President
Barack Obama|50% 69% 35% 91% 57%
Donald Trump [ 45% 31% 58% 5% 36%
Donald Trump|47% 29% 60% 9% 35%
Not sure| 7% 3% 7% 8% 8%
Not sure| 4% 2% 4% - 8%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Rubio Approval Murphy Favorability
Approve|32% 31% 37% 13% 31% Favorable|27% 39% 21% 39% 30%
Disapprove|52% 62% 48% 63% 52% Unfavorable|35% 36% 41% 17% 18%
Not sure|16% 7% 15% 24% 18% Not sure|38% 25% 38% 44% 52%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
US Senate Vote Murphy/Rubio
Patrick Murphy|35% 36% 27% 66% 41% Patrick Murphy|44% 57% 34% 74% 44%
Marco Rubio|42% 30% 51% 12% 38% Marco Rubio|47% 35% 57% 12% 49%
Paul Stanton| 9% 18% 8% 3% 5% Not sure| 9% 8% 9% 14% 7%
Undecided [ 15% 16% 14% 19% 16%
September 27-28, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Trump First Clinton Prepared for
Debate POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton [ 52% 68% 41% 85% 58% Hillary Clinton is|50% 58% 39% 85% 57%
prepared to be
Donald Trump | 35% 25% 43% 6% 35% President
Not sure| 13% 7% 16% 9% 7% Hillary Clinton is not|47% 37% 57% 15%  35%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% - 8%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Prepared for Clinton Temperament
POTUS Yes/No for POTUS Yes/No
Donald Trump is|40% 33% 50% 6% 29% Hillary Clinton has the|51% 67% 39% 81% 62%
prepared to be temperament to be
President President
Donald Trump is not|55% 65% 43% 93% 61% Hillary Clinton does|44% 25% 56% 13% 33%
prepared to be not have the
President temperament to be
Not sure| 6% % % 1% 10% President
Not sure| 5% 8% 5% 7% 4%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ [ White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Temperament Clinton Trusted with
for POTUS Yes/No Nuclear Weapons
Donald Trump has the|40%  29% 50% 6% 36% Yes/No
temperament to be Hillary Clinton can be|49% 58% 41% 79% 48%
President trusted with nuclear
Donald Trump does | 53% 69% 42% 85% 59% weapons
not have the Hillary Clinton cannot|44% 36% 53% 13% 42%
temperament to be be trusted with
President nuclear weapons
Not sure| 7% 2% 8% 9% 4% Not sure| 6% 7% 6% 8% 9%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Trusted with More Likely to Cause
Nuclear Weapons Nuclear War:
Yes/No Clinton/Trump
Donald Trump can be|40% 28% 51% 5% 35% Hillary Clinton|32% 22% 38% 10% 43%
trusted W'”\]Vggggerf‘; Donald Trump|50%  64% 41% 80%  46%
Donald Trump cannot|52% 65% 42% 83% 61% Not sure [ 18% 14%  21% 10%  11%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 8% % 7% 11% 4%
Race Age
Hispani- African- 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base 29 45 65| than ...
Privatize VA Health Obama Approval
Care Favor/Oppose
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Strongly favor[10%  11% 11% 4% 14% Approve 47% 64% 48% 42%  43%
Somewhat favor [17%  24%  16% 14%  14% Disapprove|48% 31% 40% 53%  54%
Somewhat oppose|18%  17% 21% 11% 14% Notsure| 6% 5% 12% 5% 3%
Strongly oppose|43% 36% 43% 46% 44%
Not sure|12% 13% 9% 24% 14%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|43% 53% 43% 41% 42% Favorable|42% 37% 35% 44% 47%
Unfavorable[53% 41% 54% 55% 56% Unfavorable[53% 63% 57% 50% 50%
Not sure| 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% Not sure| 4% - 8% 5% 3%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
/Stei
on/stein Hillary Clinton |48% 63% 49% 44%  45%
Hillary Clinton|45% 54% 46% 41% 43%
Donald Trump|45% 35% 35% 50% 52%
Donald Trump|43% 28% 34% 49% 50%
Not sure| 7% 1% 16% 6% 3%
Gary Johnson| 3% 4% 5% 3% 2%
Jill Stein| 1% 4% 1% 1% 1%
Undecided| 8% 10% 14% 6% 4%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama or Trump Rubio Approval
Presi
resident Approve|32% 33% 30% 35%  31%
Barack Obama|50% 61% 54% 47% 45% .
Disapprove[52% 41% 51% 51% 59%
Donald Trump|47% 39% 39% 49% 53%
Not sure[16% 26% 19% 14% 10%
Not sure| 4% - % 4% 2%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Murphy Favorability US Senate Vote
Favorable|27% 19% 30% 27% 29% Patrick Murphy|35% 28% 31% 37% 37%
Unfavorable[35% 31% 36% 34% 38% Marco Rubio|42% 29% 42% 44% 44%
Not sure[38% 50% 34% 39% 33% Paul Stanton| 9% 19% 9% % 6%
Undecided |15% 24% 17% 12% 12%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Murphy/Rubio Clinton/Trump First
- Debate
Patrick Murphy|44% 47% 44% 43% 44%
. Hillary Clinton [52% 65% 52% 52% 47%
Marco Rubio|47% 38% 45% 51% A47%
Donald Trump|35% 32% 32% 37% 37%
Notsure| 9% 15% 11% 6% 9% PI=>7 ° ° ° °
Not sure|13% 4% 16% 12% 17%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton Prepared for Trump Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton is[50% 49% 53% 49% 47% Donald Trump is{40% 33% 30% 43% 46%
prepared to be prepared to be
President President
Hillary Clinton is not|47% 46% 41% 47% 51% Donald Trump is not|55% 67% 61% 51% 49%
prepared to be prepared to be
President President
Not sure| 4% 5% 6% 3% 2% Not sure| 6% - 10% 5% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton Temperament Trump Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No for POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton has the|51% 50% 57% 50% 47% Donald Trump has the[40% 29% 31% 44% 46%
temperament to be temperament to be
President President
Hillary Clinton does|44% 43% 36% 45% 49% Donald Trump does|53% 67% 56% 51% 47%
not have the not have the
temperament to be temperament to be
President President
Not sure| 5% 7% 7% 5% 3% Not sure| 7% 4% 13% 6% 7%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No
Hillary Clinton can be[49% 45% 51% 51% 48%
trusted with nuclear
weapons
Hillary Clinton cannot|44% 45% 41% 43% 49%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 6% 10% 8% 6% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
More Likely to Cause
Nuclear War:
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|32% 29% 28% 34% 33%
Donald Trump[50% 61% 51% 48% 47%
Not sure|[18% 10% 21% 18% 20%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Obama Approval
Approve|47%  46% 49%
Disapprove(48% 51% 32%
Not sure| 6% 3% 19%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No
Donald Trump can be|40% 27% 32% 44% 47%
trusted with nuclear
weapons
Donald Trump cannot|{52% 65% 53% 51% 48%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 8% 8% 15% 5% 6%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Privatize VA Health
Care Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|{10% 13% 10% 11% 9%
Somewhat favor|17% 22% 21% 15% 14%
Somewhat oppose|18% 14% 12% 20% 23%
Strongly oppose(43% 27% 43% 47% 45%
Not sure{12% 24% 14% 8% 9%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Clinton Favorability
Favorable(43% 43% 46%
Unfavorable|53% 55% 45%
Not sure| 4% 2% 8%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Trump Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

42% 47% 25%
53% 50% 66%
4% 3% 8%

Mode

Base Pho...llntern...

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

48%  46% 55%
45%  50% 29%
7% 4% 17%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Rubio Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

32% 33% 30%
52% 55% 38%
16% 11% 32%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein
Hillary Clinton|45%  44% 47%
Donald Trump[43%  48% 25%
Gary Johnson| 3% 3% 5%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% 3%
Undecided| 8% 5% 21%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Obama or Trump
President
Barack Obama|50% 47% 60%
Donald Trump|47%  51% 30%
Not sure| 4% 2% 10%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Murphy Favorability
Favorable|27% 29% 19%
Unfavorable|35%  35% 36%
Not sure[38% 36% 46%
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prepared to be
President

Donald Trump is not
prepared to be

55%

52% 67%

temperament to be
President

Hillary Clinton does
not have the

Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
US Senate Vote Murphy/Rubio
Patrick Murphy|35%  37% 27% Patrick Murphy|44%  44% 43%
Marco Rubio|42%  45% 28% Marco Rubio|47%  50% 33%
Paul Stanton| 9% % 15% Not sure| 9% 6% 24%
Undecided|15% 11% 30%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton/Trump First Clinton Prepared for
Debate POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton[52%  50% 62% Hillary Clinton is[50%  50% 49%
Donald Trump|35% 39%  19% prepagregsfg e?ﬁ
Notsure|13% 11%  19% Hillary Clinton is not[47% 49%  39%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 4% 2% 11%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Trump Prepared for Clinton Temperament
POTUS Yes/No for POTUS Yes/No
Donald Trump is[40%  44% 24% Hillary Clinton has the[51%  51% 50%

44% 47% 34%

President temperament to be
Notsure| 6% 5% 9% President
Not sure| 5% 3% 16%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Trump Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No

Donald Trump has the
temperament to be
President

Donald Trump does
not have the
temperament to be
President

Not sure

40% 44% 23%

53% 51% 62%

7% 5% 15%

Mode

Base | Pho...[Intern...

Trump Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No

Donald Trump can be
trusted with nuclear
weapons

Donald Trump cannot
be trusted with
nuclear weapons

Not sure

40% 45% 20%

52% 50% 61%

8% 5% 19%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Clinton Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No
Hillary Clinton can be[49% 51% 41%
trusted with nuclear
weapons
Hillary Clinton cannot|44%  45% 40%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 6% 3% 19%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
More Likely to Cause
Nuclear War:
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton[32%  32% 31%
Donald Trump|50% 51% 48%
Not sure{(18% 17% 21%

Mode

Base Pho...llntern...

Privatize VA Health
Care Favor/Oppose

Strongly favor
Somewhat favor
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Not sure

10% 11% 8%
17% 16% 18%
18% 19% 16%
43%  46% 29%
12% 8% 29%
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 48%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 48%
NOLSUIE ... 4%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 44%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 53%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 4%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 37%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 58%
NOE SUIME e, 5%

The candidates for President are Democrat
Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, and
Libertarian Gary Johnson. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 44%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiiiieeeieee e 42%
Gary JONNSON .....ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeec e 7%
undecided........cccoovvriieiiiiiieii e %

(Consolidated) If you had to choose between
just Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 49%
Donald Trump ....ooooiieieeeee e 45%
NOE SUIE ... 7%

Who would you rather was President: Barack
Obama or Donald Trump?

Barack ODaMA........oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerssseeen, 53%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 43%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 4%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Pat
McCrory’s job performance?
APPIOVE ... 42%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiieiiiiiiiiee et 47%
NOLSUIE oo 11%
Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Roy Cooper?
Favorable........cccovviiiiii e 40%
Unfavorable ... 33%
NOLSUIE ..o 26%
Q9 The candidates for Governor are Democrat

Roy Cooper, Republican Pat McCrory, and
Libertarian Lon Cecil. If the election was today,
who would you vote for?

ROY COOPET....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 45%
Pat MCCIOIY ...ovvviiiiiiieeeee e 42%
LON CECIl..uviiiiiiiieiiieee e 4%
UNAECIEA. ... 9%

Q10 (Consolidated) If you had to choose between
just Democrat Roy Cooper and Republican Pat
McCrory, who would you vote for?

ROY COOPET ..o e oo 49%
Pat MCCIOMY ..o 44%
NOE SUIE ... 7%

Q11 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Richard Burr’s job performance?

APPIOVE .. 31%
DISAPPIOVE. ...eeieieeeiaiiiieee e 37%
NOE SUIE .. 32%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Deborah Ross?

Favorable........ccccccooii 30%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 34%
NOE SUIE .ottt 36%
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Q13 The candidates for US Senate are Democrat
Deborah Ross, Republican Richard Burr, and
Libertarian Sean Haugh. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Deborah ROSS........ccvvviviiiiiii e 39%
Richard BUIT.........cooovieiiii e 41%
Sean Haugh ... 6%
undecided........cccoovvviiiiiiiiiie e 14%

Q14 (Consolidated) If you had to choose between
just Democrat Deborah Ross and Republican
Richard Burr, who would you vote for?

Deborah ROSS.........coveeiiiiiiiicieee e 42%
Richard BUIT.........covvvviieieiiiieeeeeee e 46%
NOE SUME .., 12%

Q15 Who do you think won the first Presidential
debate: Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

HillAry CHNTON ...eovveceeeeeeeee e 53%
DONAI TIUMP .o 31%
NOE SUIE ... 16%

Q16 Do you think Hillary Clinton is prepared to be
President, or not?

Hillary Clinton is prepared to be President...... 53%
Hillary Clinton is not prepared to be President 44%

[N [0 ST = 3%
Q17 Do you think Donald Trump is prepared to be
President, or not?
Donald Trump is prepared to be President...... 35%

Donald Trump is not prepared to be President 60%

NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 5%

September 27-28, 2016
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Q18 Do you think Hillary Clinton has the
temperament to be President, or not?

Hillary Clinton has the temperament to be

President.........ccccviiiiiiee 52%
Hillary Clinton does not have the

temperament to be President..............c.......... 44%
N[0 BT | = T 4%

Q19 Do you think Donald Trump has the
temperament to be President, or not?

Donald Trump has the temperament to be
President........ccccoviiiiiiiiiee e 35%

Donald Trump does not have the

temperament to be President.......................... S7%

NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 8%

Q20 Do you think Hillary Clinton can be trusted with
nuclear weapons, or not?

Hillary Clinton can be trusted with nuclear

WEAPONS ..eeeniiieeeitieeeaiieeesneeeesanneeesantneeesneeas 53%
Hillary Clinton cannot be trusted with nuclear

WEAPONS ..eeeeuerieeeereeeesireeessseaeesssseeesssaeeesnnsees %
NOLSUIE ..o 7%

Q21 Do you think Donald Trump can be trusted with
nuclear weapons, or not?

Donald Trump can be trusted with nuclear

WEAPONS ..eeiiiiiieiitiee et e et e et nneeas 38%
Donald Trump cannot be trusted with nuclear

WEAPONS ..eeiiriieiireee et e e 55%
NOLSUIE ... %

Q22 Which candidate for President do you think
would be more likely to cause a nuclear war:
Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieiiiiie e 30%
Donald Trump ....ooooiiieiieeeee e 51%
NOE SUIE ... 19%
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Q23 There is a proposal in Congress to privatize
some of the services veterans receive from the
VA. Currently VA Hospitals cover veterans for
all their health care needs. Under this proposal
some of the hospital programs would be
privatized, and veterans would get a credit card
like voucher, where they would have to pay for
their health care through a private for profit
insurance company. The voucher would only
pay for some of the costs for private insurance,
and the hospital services currently fully covered
by the VA would go away. Would you strongly
favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose this plan to privatize some VA
services and eventually do away with the VA
health care system?

Strongly favor.......oooiii e 9%
Somewhat favor.........ccccocvvieiiiiiiiec e 17%
Somewhat OPPOSE ........evvveeeieiiiiiieeeee e 19%
Strongly OPPOSE....ccoviiiiiiiiiiee e 43%
NOLSUIE ... 11%

Q24 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMa...........cccovoveeveeeseeeseesersnins 48%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiec e 46%

Someone else / Don't remember ................... 6%
Q25 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
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Q26 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 41%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 32%
Independent / Other.........ccoocieieiiiiiiiiiieen. 27%

Q27 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WIS oottt ee e 2%
African-American ........ccccceeeeeeeee e, 22%
(©]1 1= GRS 6%

Q28 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 15%

B0 10 45 22%

BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees e 41%

Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiieee e 22%
Q29 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve | 48% 91% 6% 24% Favorable|44% 83% 5% 24%
Disapprove | 48% 5% 90% 70% Unfavorable|53% 13% 91% 75%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 6% Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 1%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Favorable|37% 2%  71% 57% on
Unfavorable| 58% 97% 20% 38% Hillary Clinton | 44% 85% 5% 16%
Not surel 5% 1% 9% 5% Donald Trump [ 42% 3% 81% 59%
Gary Johnson| 7% 6% 7% 13%
Undecided| 7% 7% 7% 12%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Trump Obama or Trump
Hillary Clinton|49%  91% 8% 16% President
Donald Trump | 45% 4% 85% 62% Barack Obama|53% 96% 10% 25%
Not surel 7% 5% 7% 29% Donald Trump [ 43% 2% 86% 55%
Not sure| 4% 1% 4% 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve|42% 12% 71% 56% Favorable|40% 69% 13% 15%
Disapprove|47% 80% 16% 22% Unfavorable|33% 10% 58% 39%
Not sure|11% 8% 12% 22% Not sure|26% 21% 29% 46%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Governor Vote Cooper/McCrory
Roy Cooper|45% 80% 13% 11% Roy Cooper(49%  84% 16% 15%
Pat McCrory [42% 6% 78% 57% Pat McCrory | 44% 7% 80% 2%
Lon Cecil| 4% 4% 3% 11% Not sure| 7% 9% 4% 13%
Undecided| 9%  10% 6% 22%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Burr Approval Ross Favorability
Approve|31% 9% 56% 28% Favorable[30%  51% 11% 16%
Disapprove|37% 57% 15% 38% Unfavorable|34% 12% 56% 41%
Not sure|32% 34% 29% 34% Not sure|36% 37% 34% 43%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
US Senate Vote Ross/Burr
Deborah Ross [39% 73% 8% 6% Deborah Ross |[42% 7% 10% 9%
Richard Burr|41% 10% 73% 47% Richard Burr [ 46% 11% 81% 56%
Sean Haugh| 6% 5% 6% 20% Not sure|12% 12% 8% 34%
Undecided [ 14% 13% 13% 27%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Trump First Clinton Prepared for
Debate POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton [53%  91% 18% 23% Hillary Clinton is|53%  92% 16% 27%
prepared to be
Donald Trump [ 31% 2% 58% 47% President
Notsure|16% 7%  24% 30% Hillary Clinton is not|44% 5%  83% 64%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 3% 3% 1% 9%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Prepared for Clinton Temperament
POTUS Yes/No for POTUS Yes/No
Donald Trump is | 35% 2% 69% 42% Hillary Clinton has the|52% 92% 14% 21%
prepared to be temperament to be
President President
Donald Trump is not|60% 95% 25% 45% Hillary Clinton does |44% 4% 83% 64%
prepared to be not have the
President temperament to be
Not sure| 5% 3% 5% 14% President
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 14%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Temperament Clinton Trusted with
for POTUS Yes/No Nuclear Weapons
Donald Trump has the|35% 3%  68% 34% Yes/No
temperament to be Hillary Clinton can be[53%  86% 21% 27%
President trusted with nuclear
Donald Trump does[57%  92%  21% 49% weapons
not have the Hillary Clinton cannot|40% 6% 74% 59%
temperament to be be trusted with
President nuclear weapons
Not sure| 8% 4% 12% 17% Not sure| 7% 8% 5% 14%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Trusted with More Likely to Cause
Nuclear Weapons Nuclear War:
Yes/No Clinton/Trump
Donald Trump can be|38% 4% 73% 48% Hillary Clinton|30% 5% 54% 46%
r ith nuclear
trusted Wltwe:;oer?s Donald Trump|51%  85% 18% 30%
Donald Trump cannot|55%  93%  18% 35% Notsure[19%  10%  28% 24%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 7% 3% 9% 16%
2012 Vote Gender
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Base | Wom...| Man
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem...
— Obama Approval
Privatize VA Health
Care Favor/Oppose Approve|48% 53% 43%
Strongly favor| 9% 5% 14% 12% Disapprove|48% 41% 55%
Somewhat favor|17% 14% 22% 4% Not sure| 4% 5% 2%
Somewhat oppose|19% 18% 19% 20%
Strongly oppose|43% 51% 36% 41%
Not sure|11% 12% 9% 23%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|44% 49% 38% Favorable|37% 32% 43%
Unfavorable|53% 49% 57% Unfavorable|58% 65% 50%
Not sure| 4% 2% 5% Not sure| 5% 3% 6%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...[ Man
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
on - -
Hillary Clinton [ 49% 55% 42%
Hillary Clinton |44% 52% 36%
Donald Trump | 45% 37% 53%
Donald Trump | 42% 35% 49%
Not sure| 7% 8% 6%
Gary Johnson| 7% 6% 8%
Undecided| 7% 7% 7%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...[ Man
Obama or Trump McCrory Approval
President

Approve|(42% 39% 45%
Disapprove|47% 49%  45%
Not sure|11% 12% 10%

Barack Obama|53% 58% 47%
Donald Trump | 43% 38% 50%

Not sure| 4% 4% 3%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Cooper Favorability
Favorable | 40% 42% 39%
Unfavorable|33% 29% 38%

Not sure|26% 29% 23%

September 27-28, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Cooper/McCrory

Roy Cooper
Pat McCrory

49% 51% 46%
44% 40% 50%

Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Governor Vote
Roy Cooper|45% 48% 42%
Pat McCrory|42% 37% 47%
Lon Cecil| 4% 4% 4%
Undecided| 9% 12% 6%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man

Burr Approval

Not sure| 7% 10% 4%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man

Ross Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

30% 28% 32%
34% 31% 37%
36% 41% 30%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Ross/Burr

Deborah Ross
Richard Burr

Not sure

42% 44% 40%
46% 41% 52%
12% 15% 8%

Approve|31% 27% 36%
Disapprove|37% 38% 35%
Not sure|32% 35% 29%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
US Senate Vote
Deborah Ross|39% 41% 37%
Richard Burr|41% 36% 46%
Sean Haugh| 6% 7% 6%
Undecided | 14% 16% 11%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Clinton/Trump First
Debate
Hillary Clinton |53% 58% 48%
Donald Trump | 31% 27% 35%
Not sure|16% 15% 18%
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Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Trump Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No

Donald Trump is
prepared to be
President

Donald Trump is not
prepared to be

35% 28% 42%

60% 67% 52%

President
Not sure| 5% 4% 5%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man

Trump Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No

Donald Trump has the
temperament to be
President

Donald Trump does
not have the
temperament to be

35% 28% 42%

57% 65% 48%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton is [ 53% 59% 46%
prepared to be
President
Hillary Clinton is not|44% 38% 51%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 3% 3% 3%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton has the|52% 57% 46%
temperament to be
President
Hillary Clinton does | 44% 38% 50%
not have the
temperament to be
President
Not sure| 4% 5% 3%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Clinton Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No
Hillary Clinton can be|53% 56% 49%
trusted with nuclear
weapons
Hillary Clinton cannot | 40% 38% 43%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 7% 6% 9%

President
Not sure| 8% 7% 10%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man

Trump Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No

Donald Trump can be
trusted with nuclear
weapons

Donald Trump cannot
be trusted with
nuclear weapons

Not sure

38% 31% 46%

55% 62% 48%

7% 7% 6%

September 27-28, 2016

survey of 861 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
More Likely to Cause Privatize VA Health
Nuclear War: Care Favor/Oppose
Clinton/Trump Strongly favor| 9% 8% 11%
Hillary Clinton | 30% 28% 32%
y ’ ’ 0 Somewhat favor[17%  15% 19%
Donald Trump [51% 55%  45%
P ° ° ° Somewhat oppose|19% 21% 17%
Not sure|19% 16% 23%
i > . Strongly oppose|43% 44% 43%
Not sure|11% 12% 11%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|48% 82% 11% 40% Favorable|44% 78% 9% 32%
Disapprove |48% 15% 86% 52% Unfavorable|53% 19% 90% 61%
Not sure| 4% 3% 3% % Not sure| 4% 3% 1% %
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Favorable|37% 14% 72% 32% on
Hillary Clinton | 44% 79% 7% 36%
Unfavorable|58% 85% 18% 63%
Donald Trump|42% 15% 81% 36%
Not sure| 5% 1% 10% 5%
Gary Johnson| 7% 2% 5% 17%
Undecided| 7% 4% 7% 11%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Trump Obama or Trump
Hillary Clinton | 49% 81% 9% 45% President
Barack Obama|53% 85% 13% 49%
Donald Trump|45% 16% 82% 44%
Donald Trump|43% 14% 81% 45%
Not sure| 7% 3% 9% 11%
Not sure| 4% 1% 6% 6%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve|42% 24% 69% 37% Favorable [ 40% 64% 11% 38%
Disapprove|47% 69% 18% 48% Unfavorable|33% 14% 60% 32%
Not sure|11% 7% 13% 14% Not sure|26% 21% 29% 30%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Governor Vote Cooper/McCrory
Roy Cooper |45% 74% 13% 39% Roy Cooper 49% 77% 16% 44%
Pat McCrory [42% 17% 75% 41% Pat McCrory | 44% 19% 79% 44%
Lon Cecil| 4% 2% 3% 8% Not sure| 7% 5% 5% 13%
Undecided| 9% % 9% 12%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Burr Approval Ross Favorability
Approve|31% 15% 53% 31% Favorable|30% 47% 15% 23%
Disapprove|37% 52% 19% 34% Unfavorable|34% 17% 58% 32%
Not sure|32% 33% 27% 35% Not sure|36% 37% 28% 45%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
US Senate Vote Ross/Burr
Deborah Ross [ 39% 67% 8% 34% Deborah Ross|42% 70% 10% 38%
Richard Burr|41% 19% 74% 35% Richard Burr|46% 22% 81% 41%
Sean Haugh| 6% 4% 5% 11% Not sure|12% 8% 8% 21%
Undecided | 14% 10% 13% 20%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Trump First Clinton Prepared for
Debate POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton | 53% 83% 18% 48% Hillary Clinton is|53% 83% 15% 52%
prepared to be
Donald Trump [ 31% 10% 58% 30% President
Not sure | 16% 7% 23% 22% Hillary Clinton is not|44% 14% 83% 45%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 3%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Prepared for Clinton Temperament
POTUS Yes/No for POTUS Yes/No
Donald Trump is|35% 12% 68% 31% Hillary Clinton has the|52% 83% 14% 48%
prepared to be temperament to be
President President
Donald Trump is not|60% 84% 28% 62% Hillary Clinton does |44% 15% 82% 44%
prepared to be not have the
President temperament to be
Not sure| 5% 4% 4% 7% President
Not sure| 4% 2% 4% 8%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Temperament Clinton Trusted with
for POTUS Yes/No Nuclear Weapons
Donald Trump has the |35% 12% 65% 33% Yes/No
temperament to be Hillary Clinton can be|53% 82% 22% 45%
President trusted with nuclear
Donald Trump does|57% 82% 23% 58% weapons
not have the Hillary Clinton cannot|40% 14% 2% 42%
temperament to be be trusted with
President nuclear weapons
Not sure| 8% 6% 12% 9% Not sure| 7% 4% 7% 13%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Trusted with More Likely to Cause
Nuclear Weapons Nuclear War:
Yes/No Clinton/Trump
Donald Trump can be|38% 11% 68% 44% Hillary Clinton | 30% 12% 50% 34%
trusted with nuclear
weapons Donald Trump|51% 78% 20% 44%
Donald Trump cannot|55% 86% 23% 46% Not sure| 19% 10% 29% 22%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 7% 3% 9% 9%
Party Race
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- African-
Base at n nt / Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Privatize VA Health
Care Favor/Oppose Obama Approval
Strongly favor| 9% 3% 16% 11% Approve|48%  35% 90%  60%
Somewhat favor | 17% 16% 19% 16% Disapprove(48% 61% 6% 40%
Somewhat oppose | 19% 20% 16% 21% Not sure| 4% 4% 4% -
Strongly oppose|43% 51% 37% 40%
Not sure(11% 10% 12% 13%
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Race Race
African- African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base [White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable(44% 30% 89% 48% Favorable[37% 49% 1% 25%
Unfavorable|53% 66% 10% 48% Unfavorable|58% 47% 92% 70%
Not sure| 4% 4% 2% 5% Not sure| 5% 4% 7% 5%
Race Race
African- African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base [White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
on Hillary Clinton |49%  35% 89% 59%
Hillary Clinton|44% 32% 83% 43%
Donald Trump|45% 58% 5% 31%
Donald Trump|42% 54% 5% 31%
Not sure| 7% 7% 6% 10%
Gary Johnson| 7% 7% 3% 18%
Undecided| 7% 6% 8% 8%
Race Race
African- African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base |[White| Americ...| Other
Obar_na or Trump McCrory Approval
President Approve|42%  48% 20% 43%
Barack Obama|53% 39% 95% 63% .
Disapprove|47% 39% 73% 48%
Donald Trump|43% 57% 5% 31%
Not sure|11% 12% 7% 10%
Not sure| 4% 5% 0% 6%
September 27-28, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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] Public Policy

Polling

Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Cooper Favorability
Favorable|40% 32% 65% 56%
Unfavorable|33% 41% 12% 26%
Not sure[26% 28% 23% 18%
Race
African-
Base [White| Americ...[ Other
Cooper/McCrory
Roy Cooper|49% 39% 80% 51%
Pat McCrory|44% 55% 11% 38%
Not sure| 7% 6% 8% 11%
Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Ross Favorability
Favorable|30% 24% 51% 32%
Unfavorable|34% 39% 18% 24%
Not sure[36% 37% 31% 44%

Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Governor Vote
Roy Cooper|45% 35% 79% 40%
Pat McCrory|42% 52% 9% 37%
Lon Cecil| 4% 4% 2% 17%
Undecided| 9% 9% 10% 6%
Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Burr Approval
Approve(31% 38% 11% 26%
Disapprove|37% 34% 46% 41%
Not sure[32% 28% 42% 33%
Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
US Senate Vote
Deborah Ross|39% 31% 64% 46%
Richard Burr{41% 50% 14% 26%
Sean Haugh| 6% 5% 8% 13%
Undecided |14% 14% 14% 15%
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Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Ross/Burr
Deborah Ross|42% 33% 68% 55%
Richard Burr|46% 57% 15% 30%
Not sure|12% 10% 17% 15%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton is[53% 41% 95% 48%
prepared to be
President
Hillary Clinton is not|44% 56% 4% 52%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 3% 4% 1% -
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton has the|52% 40% 91% 54%
temperament to be
President
Hillary Clinton does|44% 56% 4% 46%
not have the
temperament to be
President
Not sure| 4% 4% 6% -

Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Trump First
Debate
Hillary Clinton|53% 40% 93% 60%
Donald Trump|31% 40% 2% 18%
Not sure|[16% 19% 5% 22%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No
Donald Trump is[35% 46% 4% 19%
prepared to be
President
Donald Trump is not[60% 49% 91% 79%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 5% 5% 5% 2%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No
Donald Trump has the|35% 46% 2% 23%
temperament to be
President
Donald Trump does|57% 47% 84% 74%
not have the
temperament to be
President
Not sure| 8% 7% 14% 3%
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Race Race
African- African-
Base [White| Americ...[ Other Base [White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Trusted with Trump Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No Yes/No
Hillary Clinton can be[53% 42% 88% 46% Donald Trump can be|38% 49% 5% 28%
trusted with nuclear trusted with nuclear
weapons weapons
Hillary Clinton cannot|{40% 51% 2% 50% Donald Trump cannot|55% 43% 92% 67%
be trusted with be trusted with
nuclear weapons nuclear weapons
Not sure| 7% 7% 9% 4% Not sure| 7% 8% 3% 5%
Race Race
African- African-
Base [White| Americ...[ Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
More Likely to Cause Privatize VA Health
Nuclear War: Care Favor/Oppose
Clinton/Trump Strongly favor| 9% 10% 3% 20%
i i 9 39% 5% 17%
Hillary Clinton | 30% ° ° ° Somewhat favor [17%  16% 20%  14%
Donald Trum 1% 40% 83% 58%
onald Trump | 51% ’ ° ? Somewhat oppose|19% 20% 16% 11%
9 21% 11% 25%
Not sure| 19% ° ° ° Strongly oppose [43%  43% 45%  43%
Not sure|[11% 10% 16% 13%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|48% 70% 40% 47% 45% Favorable|44% 51% 35% 46% 44%
Disapprove|48% 29% 51% 50% 52% Unfavorable[53% 49% 56% 51% 54%
Not sure| 4% 1% 9% 3% 3% Not sure| 4% - 9% 3% 2%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Favorable[37% 20% 36% 39%  45% on
Hillary Clinton|44% 46% 37% 48% 45%
Unfavorable|58% 76% 56% 58% 50%
Donald Trump|42% 27% 38% 45% 48%
Not sure| 5% 4% 8% 3% 4%
Gary Johnson| 7% 19% 8% 5% 2%
Undecided| 7% 8% 17% 3% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump Obama or Trump
Hillary Clinton |49% 56% 44% 49%  47% President
Barack Obama|53% 69% 52% 50% 48%
Donald Trump|[45% 32% 45% 46% 50%
Donald Trump|[43% 22% 46% 46% 51%
Not sure| 7% 12% 10% 5% 4%
Not sure| 4% 9% 2% 4% 2%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve|42% 31% 43% 42% 48% Favorable|40% 38% 37% 42% 42%
Disapprove|47% 54% 43% 49% 45% Unfavorable[33% 21% 39% 34% 36%
Not sure|11% 15% 14% 10% 7% Not sure|26% 41% 24% 24% 22%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Governor Vote Cooper/McCrory
Roy Cooper|45% 42% 46% 46% 45% Roy Cooper(49% 49% 49% 50% 47%
Pat McCrory|[42% 27% 40% 44%  48% Pat McCrory|44% 34% 44% 46% 50%
Lon Cecil| 4% 11% 3% 3% 1% Not sure| 7% 17% 7% 5% 4%
Undecided| 9% 20% 10% 6% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Burr Approval Ross Favorability
Approve|31% 18% 29% 32% 41% Favorable|30% 28% 27% 32% 31%
Disapprove|37% 38% 30% 39% 39% Unfavorable[34% 28% 36% 33% 36%
Not sure|32% 44% 41% 2% 19% Not sure|36% 44% 37% 35% 33%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
US Senate Vote Ross/Burr
Deborah Ross|39% 42% 37% 39% 40% Deborah Ross|42% 47% 38% 42% 42%
Richard Burr|41% 33% 42% 40%  46% Richard Burr[46% 38% 46% 47% 50%
Sean Haugh| 6% 6% 2% 10% 5% Not sure{12% 15% 15% 11% 8%
Undecided|14% 19% 19% 11% 9%
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prepared to be
President

Not sure

5%

%

5%

5%

not have the
temperament to be
President

Not sure

4%

6%

4%

3%

Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump First Clinton Prepared for
Debate POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton|53% 59% 51% 53% 51% Hillary Clinton is[53% 58% 55% 53% 48%
prepared to be
0, 0 0, 0,
Donald Trump([31% 17% 31% 33% 34% President
Notsure|16% 24% 17% 14%  15% Hillary Clinton is not|44% 38% 40% 46%  49%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 3% 3% 5% 1% 3%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Prepared for Clinton Temperament
POTUS Yes/No for POTUS Yes/No
Donald Trump is{35% 18% 37% 36% 44% Hillary Clinton has the|52% 55% 54% 52% 48%
prepared to be temperament to be
President President
Donald Trump is not[60% 82% 56% 59% 51% Hillary Clinton does|44% 39% 41% 46% 47%

5%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Temperament Clinton Trusted with
for POTUS Yes/No Nuclear Weapons
Donald Trump has the|35% 14% 36% 37%  42% Yes/No
temperament to be Hillary Clinton can be[53% 49% 56% 54% 50%
President trusted with nuclear
Donald Trump does|57% 83% 50% 55%  51% weapons
not have the Hillary Clinton cannot|{40% 40% 37% 41% 42%
temperament to be be trusted with
President nuclear weapons
Not sure| 8% 3% 14% 8% 7% Not sure| 7% 11% 6% 6% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Trusted with More Likely to Cause
Nuclear Weapons Nuclear War:
Yes/No Clinton/Trump
Donald Trump can be|38% 17% 46% 39% 43% Hillary Clinton|30% 21% 33% 32% 29%
trusted W'”\‘Ng:;:)er?sr Donald Trump|51% 64% 47% 49%  48%
Donald Trump cannot|55% 77% 50% 53%  50% Notsure|19% 15% 20% 19%  23%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 7% 6% 4% 8% 6%
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Age Mode
18to| 30to| 46to| Older Base | Pho...[Intern...
Base 29 45 65] than . Obama Approval
EQ:’:E%;?O';%;Z Approve|48% 49%  47%
Strongly favor| 9% 11% 7% 10%  10% Disapprove|48%  48%  44%
Somewhat favor|17% 21% 27% 12%  14% Notsure|l 4% 3% 9%
Somewhat oppose|19% 10% 15% 22% 22%
Strongly oppose|43% 38% 40% 46% 46%
Not sure{11% 20% 11% 10% 8%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|44%  46% 37% Favorable|37%  40% 24%
Unfavorable|53%  51% 57% Unfavorable|58% 56% 66%
Not sure| 4% 3% 6% Not sure| 5% 3% 10%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
on Hillary Clinton|49%  48% 51%
Hillary Clinton|44%  45% 40% Donald Trump|45%  46% 40%
Donald Trump|42%  43% 34% Not surel 7% 6% 10%
Gary Johnson| 7% 6% 10%
Undecided| 7% 5% 15%
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Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Obama or Trump
President

Barack Obama

53%

52% 56%

Donald Trump[43%  45% 39%
Not sure| 4% 3% 5%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Cooper Favorability
Favorable|40%  40% 41%
Unfavorable|33%  35% 26%
Not sure[26% 24% 33%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Cooper/McCrory
Roy Cooper|49%  49% 46%
Pat McCrory|44%  45% 41%
Not sure| 7% 6% 13%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Ross Favorability
Favorable|30% 31% 28%
Unfavorable|34%  34% 32%
Not sure[36% 35% 40%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
McCrory Approval
Approve|42%  44% 32%
Disapprove|47% 47% 48%
Not sure|11% 8% 20%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Governor Vote
Roy Cooper|45% 46% 43%
Pat McCrory[42%  43% 36%
Lon Cecil| 4% 5% 2%
Undecided| 9% 6% 20%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Burr Approval
Approve(31% 33% 27%
Disapprove|37% 39% 28%
Not sure[32%  28% 46%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
US Senate Vote
Deborah Ross|39%  39% 40%
Richard Burr|41% 42% 35%
Sean Haugh| 6% 8% 1%
Undecided|14% 11% 24%
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Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Ross/Burr
Deborah Ross|42% 42% 42%
Richard Burr[46% 48% 40%
Not sure|12%  10% 18%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Clinton Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton is|53%  53% 55%
prepared to be
President
Hillary Clinton is not|44%  45% 39%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 3% 2% 6%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Clinton Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton has the|52% 53% 48%
temperament to be
President
Hillary Clinton does|44% 44% 44%
not have the
temperament to be
President
Not sure| 4% 3% 7%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton/Trump First
Debate
Hillary Clinton|53%  54% 50%
Donald Trump|[31% 32% 27%
Not sure|16% 14% 24%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Trump Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No
Donald Trump is[35% 37% 27%
prepared to be
President
Donald Trump is not[60%  58% 68%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 5% 5% 5%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Trump Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No
Donald Trump has the|35% 38% 20%
temperament to be
President
Donald Trump does|57% 55% 67%
not have the
temperament to be
President
Not sure| 8% 7% 13%
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Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Clinton Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No

Hillary Clinton can be|53%

trusted with nuclear
weapons

Hillary Clinton cannot|40%

be trusted with
nuclear weapons

55% 44%

41% 38%

Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Trump Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No

Donald Trump can be
trusted with nuclear
weapons

Donald Trump cannot
be trusted with
nuclear weapons

38%

55%

41% 28%

54% 61%

Not sure| 7% 5% 17%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...

More Likely to Cause
Nuclear War:
Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton|30%
Donald Trump | 51%
Not sure|19%

31% 25%
50% 52%
18% 23%

Not sure| 7% 5% 12%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Privatize VA Health
Care Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor| 9% 11% 5%
Somewhat favor|[17%  18% 14%
Somewhat oppose|19% 20% 14%
Strongly oppose(43%  44% 41%
Not sure(11% 7% 27%
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Pennsylvania Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 45%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 48%
NOLSUIE ... %

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 42%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 51%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 6%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 38%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 55%
NOE SUIME e, 7%

The candidates for President are Democrat
Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump,
Libertarian Gary Johnson, and Green Party
candidate Jill Stein. If the election was today,
who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ...eovveceeeeeeeee e 45%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieeeeeecceee e 39%
Gary JONNSON .....coveeiiiiiiiiiice e 6%
Jill SEEIN oo 2%
undecided.........cccoviviiiiiiiciiii e 8%

(Consolidated) If you had to choose between
just Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiieeieee 49%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeeee e 44%
NOLSUIE ...t 6%

Q6 Who would you rather was President: Barack

Q7

Q8

Q9

Obama or Donald Trump?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeceiiieeeees 49%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeeee e 44%
NOE SUIME e, 6%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Pat
Toomey'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 27%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eviieiiiiee ettt 44%
NOE SUIE .o 29%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Katie McGinty?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 31%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 43%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 26%

The candidates for US Senate are Democrat
Katie McGinty, Republican Pat Toomey, and
Libertarian Edward Clifford. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Katie MCGINLY .....ooooiviiiieieeiiiiiieeee e 40%
Pat TOOMEY.......coooviiiiiiiiie 35%
Edward ClffOrd ...........ocovvereerrereeeneeeeonne. 9%
undecided.........ccovvriiiiiiiiiiie e 16%

Q10 (Consolidated) If you had to choose between

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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just Democrat Katie McGinty and Republican
Pat Toomey, who would you vote for?

Katie MCGINLY .....ooviiiiiiieieeii e 44%
Pat TOOMEY......ccooiiiiiiiiee 42%
NOE SUIE ... 14%
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Q11 Who do you think won the first Presidential
debate: Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 51%
Donald Trump ....ooovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 32%
NOE SUIE ... 17%

Q12 Do you think Hillary Clinton is prepared to be
President, or not?

Hillary Clinton is prepared to be President...... 52%
Hillary Clinton is not prepared to be President 43%

NOE SUIME c.veie e, 5%

Q13 Do you think Donald Trump is prepared to be
President, or not?

Donald Trump is prepared to be President...... 37%

Donald Trump is not prepared to be President 56%

NOLSUIE ..o 7%
Q14 Do you think Hillary Clinton has the
temperament to be President, or not?
Hillary Clinton has the temperament to be
President........ccccovviiiiiiiie e 51%
Hillary Clinton does not have the
temperament to be President.......................... 41%
NOLSUIE ..o 7%
Q15 Do you think Donald Trump has the
temperament to be President, or not?
Donald Trump has the temperament to be
President.........ccooviiiiiieiiie e 38%
Donald Trump does not have the
temperament to be President.............c.......... 56%
NOLSUIE ..o 7%

Q16 Do you think Hillary Clinton can be trusted with
nuclear weapons, or not?

Hillary Clinton can be trusted with nuclear

WEAPONS ..eeeiiiieeiiteee e st e e sieee e ninee et e s 52%
Hillary Clinton cannot be trusted with nuclear

WEAPONS ..oeeiiriieiiireee et 41%
NOLSUIE ... 8%
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Q17 Do you think Donald Trump can be trusted with
nuclear weapons, or not?

Donald Trump can be trusted with nuclear

WEAPONS ..eeenieieeeitieeeatieeesneeeessnneeesaneneeesneeas 40%
Donald Trump cannot be trusted with nuclear

WEAPONS ..eeeenvrieeeireeeesireeesnseeeesssseeeeasaeeesnnsees 54%
NOLSUIE ..o 7%

Q18 Which candidate for President do you think
would be more likely to cause a nuclear war:
Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

Hillary Clinton.........ccoovievieeiiieec e, 29%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 50%
NOE SUIE ..o 20%

Q19 There is a proposal in Congress to privatize
some of the services veterans receive from the
VA. Currently VA Hospitals cover veterans for
all their health care needs. Under this proposal
some of the hospital programs would be
privatized, and veterans would get a credit card
like voucher, where they would have to pay for
their health care through a private for profit
insurance company. The voucher would only
pay for some of the costs for private insurance,
and the hospital services currently fully covered
by the VA would go away. Would you strongly
favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose this plan to privatize some VA
services and eventually do away with the VA
health care system?

SONGIY FAVOT....v.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 8%
SOMEWhaL fAVOT ...........cveeceeeeceeeeerere e 19%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ... 19%
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..o 43%
NOE SUTE ..o 11%
@ l B
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Q20 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMa...........ccoevevvereeeerseeserseninns 50%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiec e 41%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 9%
Q21 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 53%
Man.......o 47%

Q22 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemMOCIat .......covviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 46%
Republican..........ccoouveiiiiiiii e 38%
Independent / Other .............cccovvveeevrersrennnn 16%

September 27-28, 2016
Survey of 886 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q23 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE e 81%
AFICanN-AMEriCAN .......uveveieiiiiiiee e ees 12%
(O] {1 N 7%

Q24 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29...uvieeeirieeiseiese e 15%

B0 0 45 22%

AB 0 B5....oooveeeeiee s 41%

Older than 65 .........cccceviieiiieiiecieene e 22%
Q25 Mode

Phone ... 80%

INternet ... 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve | 45% 84% 5% 13% Favorable|42% 78% 5% 13%
Disapprove | 48% 11% 89% 61% Unfavorable|51% 14% 92% 71%
Not sure| 7% 5% 5% 26% Not sure| 6% 8% 3% 16%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Favorable[38% 9%  70% 49% on/Stein
Unfavorable| 55% 86% 24% 31% Hillary Clinton | 45% 82% 7% 13%
Not surel 7% 5% 6% 20% Donald Trump | 39% 7% 75% 54%
Gary Johnson| 6% 3% 10% 5%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 1% 3%
Undecided| 8% 6% 7% 26%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Trump Obama or Trump
Hillary Clinton|49%  87%  10% 18% President
Donald Trump | 44% 7% 85% 63% Barack Obama|49%  88% 10% 14%
Not sure| 6% 5% 5% 19% Donald Trump [ 44% 8% 84% 65%
Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 21%
September 27-28, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D

survey of 886 likely voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Toomey Approval McGinty Favorability
Approve|27% 10% 48% 25% Favorable|31% 55% 7% 4%
Disapprove|44% 65% 24% 25% Unfavorable|43% 20% 70% 49%
Not sure[29% 25% 28% 49% Not sure | 26% 25% 23% 48%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
US Senate Vote McGinty/Toomey
Katie McGinty | 40% 2% % 9% Katie McGinty [44%  80% 8% 9%
Pat Toomey | 35% 7% 68% 40% Pat Toomey|42% 8% 80% 58%
Edward Clifford| 9% 7% 12% 10% Not sure|14%  12% 13% 33%
Undecided [ 16% 13% 13% 41%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Trump First Clinton Prepared for
Debate POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton|51% 86% 18% 14% Hillary Clinton is [ 52% 89% 13% 24%
prepared to be
0, 0, 0,
Donald Trump|32% 7% 58% 49% President
Notsure|17% 7%  24% 37% Hillary Clinton is not|43% 9%  83% 55%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 5% 2% 4% 21%
September 27-28, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 886 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Prepared for Clinton Temperament
POTUS Yes/No for POTUS Yes/No
Donald Trump is|37% 9% 68% 49% Hillary Clinton has the|51% 84% 16% 28%
prepared to be temperament to be
President President
Donald Trump is not|56% 86% 24% 33% Hillary Clinton does|41% 10% 7% 51%
prepared to be not have the
President temperament to be
Notsure| 7% 5% 8% 18% President
Not sure| 7% 5% 7% 21%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Temperament Clinton Trusted with
for POTUS Yes/No Nuclear Weapons
Donald Trump has the|38%  11%  68% 50% Yes/No
temperament to be Hillary Clinton can be[52%  83% 19% 23%
President trusted with nuclear
Donald Trump does [56%  86%  24% 27% weapons
not have the Hillary Clinton cannot|41% 10% 75% 54%
temperament to be be trusted with
President nuclear weapons
Not sure| 7% 3% 7% 22% Not sure| 8% % 6% 23%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Trusted with More Likely to Cause
Nuclear Weapons Nuclear War:
Yes/No Clinton/Trump
Donald Trump can be|40%  11% 2% 52% Hillary Clinton [ 29% 9% 51% 39%
trusted with nuclear
weapons Donald Trump|50%  81% 19% 21%
Donald Trump cannot|54%  83%  24% 29% Notsure[20% 9%  30% 40%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 7% 6% 5% 20%

September 27-28, 2016

survey of 886 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote Gender
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Base | Wom...| Man
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem...
Privatize VA Health Obama Approval
Care Favor/Oppose Approve | 45% 51% 39%
Strongly favor| 8% 5% 12% 4% Disapprove|48% 41% 55%
Somewhat favor|19% 16% 23% 18% Not sure| 7% 8% 6%
Somewhat oppose|19% 18% 20% 15%
Strongly oppose|43% 52% 34% 39%
Not sure|11% 9% 11% 25%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable [ 42% 49% 35% Favorable [ 38% 35% 40%
Unfavorable|51% 46% 58% Unfavorable | 55% 59% 52%
Not sure| 6% 6% 7% Not sure| 7% 6% 8%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump

on/Stein

Hillary Clinton | 49% 54% 45%
Donald Trump | 44% 41% 48%
Not sure| 6% 5% 7%

Hillary Clinton|45% 50% 40%
Donald Trump | 39% 36% 42%
Gary Johnson| 6% 4% 8%

Jill Stein| 2% 2% 2%
Undecided| 8% 8% 8%

September 27-28, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 886 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Obama or Trump
President
Barack Obama|49% 53% 45%
Donald Trump | 44% 41% 48%
Not sure| 6% 6% 7%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
McGinty Favorability
Favorable|31% 30% 32%
Unfavorable|43% 41% 45%
Not sure|26% 30% 23%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
McGinty/Toomey
Katie McGinty [ 44% 48% 39%
Pat Toomey|42% 38% 46%
Not sure|14% 13% 15%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Toomey Approval
Approve|27% 23% 32%
Disapprove|44% 44%  45%
Not sure[29% 33% 23%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
US Senate Vote
Katie McGinty [ 40% 43% 36%
Pat Toomey|35% 32% 39%
Edward Clifford| 9% 8% 11%
Undecided | 16% 17% 15%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton/Trump First
Debate
Hillary Clinton [51% 56% 46%
Donald Trump|32% 28% 36%
Not sure|17% 15% 19%

September 27-28, 2016

survey of 886 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Trump Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No

Donald Trump is
prepared to be
President

Donald Trump is not
prepared to be

37% 32% 42%

56% 60% 51%

President
Not sure| 7% 8% 7%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man

Trump Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No

Donald Trump has the
temperament to be
President

Donald Trump does
not have the
temperament to be

38% 34% 42%

56% 59% 52%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton is [ 52% 56% 47%
prepared to be
President
Hillary Clinton is not|43% 39% 48%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 5% 5% 4%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton has the|51% 56% 46%
temperament to be
President
Hillary Clinton does|41% 37% 46%
not have the
temperament to be
President
Not sure| 7% 7% 8%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Clinton Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No
Hillary Clinton can be|52% 55% 47%
trusted with nuclear
weapons
Hillary Clinton cannot|41% 37% 45%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 8% 8% 8%

President
Not sure| 7% 7% 6%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man

Trump Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No

Donald Trump can be
trusted with nuclear
weapons

Donald Trump cannot
be trusted with
nuclear weapons

Not sure

40% 34% 46%

54% 58% 49%

7% 7% 6%

September 27-28, 2016

survey of 886 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
More Likely to Cause Privatize VA Health
Nuclear War: Care Favor/Oppose
Clinton/Trump Strongly favor| 8% 7% 9%
Hillary Clinton|29% 26% 33%
y ’ ’ 0 Somewhat favor[19%  19% 19%
Donald Trump [ 50% 56% 44%
P ° ° ° Somewhat oppose|19% 18% 20%
Not sure|20% 18% 23%
i > . Strongly oppose|43% 43% 44%
Not sure|11% 14% 8%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|45% 78% 11% 34% Favorable|42% 75% 12% 21%
Disapprove |48% 19% 83% 47% Unfavorable|51% 21% 86% 56%
Not sure| 7% 4% 6% 19% Not sure| 6% 4% 2% 23%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Favorable|38% 14% 71% 28% on/Stein
Hillary Clinton | 45% 78% 11% 32%
Unfavorable|55% 83% 24% 54%
Donald Trump|39% 11% 75% 32%
Not sure| 7% 4% 6% 19%
Gary Johnson| 6% 2% 7% 13%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 1% 4%
Undecided| 8% 7% 5% 19%

September 27-28, 2016

survey of 886 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Trump Obama or Trump
Hillary Clinton | 49% 82% 14% 40% President
Barack Obama|49% 81% 13% 46%
Donald Trump|44% 13% 82% 44%
Donald Trump|44% 15% 83% 37%
Not sure| 6% 5% 4% 16%
Not sure| 6% 5% 4% 17%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Toomey Approval McGinty Favorability
Approve|27% 13% 45% 25% Favorable|31% 53% 10% 18%
Disapprove|44% 64% 26% 32% Unfavorable|43% 23% 67% 43%
Not sure|29% 22% 30% 43% Not sure|26% 24% 24% 38%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
US Senate Vote McGinty/Toomey
Katie McGinty | 40% 69% 9% 28% Katie McGinty | 44% 74% 11% 34%
Pat Toomey | 35% 11% 67% 30% Pat Toomey|42% 12% 78% 45%
Edward Clifford| 9% 6% 11% 17% Not sure|14% 15% 11% 21%
Undecided | 16% 15% 13% 26%
Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Trump First
Debate
Hillary Clinton|51% 80% 21% 41%
Donald Trump|32% 11% 57% 31%
Not sure|17% 9% 22% 28%
September 27-28, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
survey of 886 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton Prepared for Trump Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton is|52% 82% 17% 48% Donald Trump is|37% 15% 68% 27%
prepared to be prepared to be
President President
Hillary Clinton is not|43% 14% 80% 39% Donald Trump is not|56% 81% 25% 56%
prepared to be prepared to be
President President
Not sure| 5% 4% 3% 13% Not sure| 7% 4% 7% 17%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton Temperament Trump Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No for POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton has the[51% 81% 18% 47% Donald Trump has the|38% 15% 69% 30%
temperament to be temperament to be
President President
Hillary Clinton does|41% 14% 75% 39% Donald Trump does|56% 82% 24% 54%
not have the not have the
temperament to be temperament to be
President President
Not sure| 7% 5% 7% 14% Not sure| 7% 3% 7% 15%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton Trusted with Trump Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No Yes/No
Hillary Clinton can be|52% 80% 22% 42% Donald Trump can be|40% 16% 71% 32%
trusted with nuclear trusted with nuclear
weapons weapons
Hillary Clinton cannot|41% 14% 2% 42% Donald Trump cannot|54% 79% 24% 51%
be trusted with be trusted with
nuclear weapons nuclear weapons
Not sure| 8% 7% 6% 16% Not sure| 7% 5% 5% 17%

September 27-28, 2016

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 886 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
More Likely to Cause Privatize VA Health
Nuclear War: Care Favor/Oppose
Clinton/Trump Strongly favor| 8% 5% 12% 5%
Hillary Clinton|29% 14% 50% 24% Somewhat favor| 19% 19% 19% 20%
Donald Trump| 50% 76% 20% 8% Somewhat oppose|19% 18% 19% 20%
Not sure| 20% 10% 30% 28% Strongly oppose|43% 49% 37% 44%
Not sure|11% 9% 13% 11%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|45% 37% 92% 58% Favorable|42% 36% 84% 46%
Disapprove|48% 55% 8% 25% Unfavorable[51% 59% 11% 29%
Not sure| 7% 7% - 17% Not sure| 6% 5% 5% 25%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Favorable|38% 44% %  17% on/Stein
Unfavorable|55%  50% 88%  65% Hillary Clinton [45% 38% 90% 45%
Not surel 7% 6% 506 18% Donald Trump|39% 46% 7% 12%
Gary Johnson| 6% 7% - 2%
Jill Stein| 2% 1% - 8%
Undecided| 8% 7% 3% 32%

September 27-28, 2016

survey of 886 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|49% 42% 92% 64%
Donald Trump|44% 52% % 17%
Not sure| 6% 6% 1% 19%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Toomey Approval
Approve|27% 30% 9% 21%
Disapprove|44% 41% 68% 45%
Not sure[29% 29% 24% 34%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
US Senate Vote
Katie McGinty|40% 34% 76% 36%
Pat Toomey|[35% 42% 5% 13%
Edward Clifford[ 9% 10% 8% 6%
Undecided [16% 14% 11% 44%

Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Obama or Trump
President
Barack Obama|49% 41% 88% 73%
Donald Trump|44% 52% 8% 19%
Not sure| 6% 7% 3% 8%
Race
African-
Base [White| Americ...| Other
McGinty Favorability
Favorable[31% 29% 44%  30%
Unfavorable|43% 46% 32% 28%
Not sure[26% 25% 24%  42%
Race
African-
Base [White| Americ...| Other
McGinty/Toomey
Katie McGinty|44% 37% 88% 47%
Pat Toomey|42% 50% 5% 14%
Not sure[14% 13% 7% 38%

September 27-28, 2016

survey of 886 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
African-
Base [White| Americ...[ Other
Clinton/Trump First
Debate
Hillary Clinton|51% 45% 91% 57%
Donald Trump|32% 36% 7% 20%
Not sure|17% 18% 3% 22%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No
Donald Trump is|37% 43% 5% 19%
prepared to be
President
Donald Trump is not[56% 50% 88% 64%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 7% 7% 7% 17%

Race
African-
Base [White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton is[52% 45% 92% 60%
prepared to be
President
Hillary Clinton is not{43% 50% 7% 26%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 5% 5% 1% 14%
Race
African-
Base [White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton has the|51% 46% 84% 54%
temperament to be
President
Hillary Clinton does|41% 48% 7% 28%
not have the
temperament to be
President
Not sure| 7% 6% 9% 18%

September 27-28, 2016
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3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No
Donald Trump has the|38% 44% 7% 21%
temperament to be
President
Donald Trump does|56% 50% 88% 67%
not have the
temperament to be
President
Not sure| 7% 6% 6% 12%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No
Donald Trump can be|40% 46% % 24%
trusted with nuclear
weapons
Donald Trump cannot|54% 48% 86% 62%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 7% 6% 8% 14%

Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No
Hillary Clinton can be[52% 47% 90% 39%
trusted with nuclear
weapons
Hillary Clinton cannot|41% 46% 7% 33%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 8% 7% 1% 27%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
More Likely to Cause
Nuclear War:
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton[29% 33% 7% 23%
Donald Trump|50% 45% 87% 50%
Not sure|[20% 22% 6% 27%

September 27-28, 2016

survey of 886 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Age
African- 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base [White| Americ...[ Other Base 29 45 65| than ...
Privatize VA Health Obama Approval
C
are Favor/Oppose Approve|45% 56% 44% 42%  47%
Strongly favor| 8% 9% 1% 4% .
Disapprove[48% 31% 50% 51% 50%
Somewhat favor|(19% 17% 30% 20%
Not sure| 7% 13% 6% 7% 3%
Somewhat oppose|19% 19% 21% 17%
Strongly oppose|43% 44% 37% 47%
Not sure|(11% 11% 12% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|(42% 43% 40% 42% 45% Favorable|38% 28% 30% 43% 41%
Unfavorable|[51% 44% 49% 55% 52% Unfavorable|55% 59% 64% 51% 54%
Not sure| 6% 13% 11% 4% 3% Not sure| 7% 13% 6% 6% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
on/Stein - -
Hillary Clinton|49% 57% 53% 45% 49%
Hillary Clinton|45% 45% 48% 43% 46%
Donald Trump|44% 35% 39% 49% 47%
Donald Trump|39% 22% 33% 45% 45%
Not sure| 6% 8% 7% 6% 4%
Gary Johnson| 6% 11% 10% 4% 2%
Jill Stein| 2% 4% 1% 2% 1%
Undecided| 8% 17% 8% 6% 6%
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Base

Age

18to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Obama or Trump
President

Barack Obama
Donald Trump

Not sure

49%
44%
6%

63%
31%
6%

52%
38%
10%

43%
50%
6%

48%
48%
4%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Toomey Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

27%
44%
29%

25%
37%
38%

20%
47%
34%

28%
44%
28%

34%
48%
18%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

McGinty Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31%
43%
26%

27%
39%
34%

29%
44%
26%

33%
43%
24%

32%
44%
24%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

US Senate Vote

Katie McGinty
Pat Toomey
Edward Clifford
Undecided

40%
35%

9%
16%

39%
34%

%
20%

42%
22%
16%
19%

39%
39%

8%
14%

38%
40%

8%
14%

Base

Age

18to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

McGinty/Toomey

Katie McGinty
Pat Toomey

Not sure

44%
42%
14%

43%
37%
20%

48%
37%
16%

43%
45%
13%

43%
46%
12%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Clinton/Trump First
Debate

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

51%
32%
17%

53%
24%
23%

55%
27%
18%

48%
37%
15%

54%
31%
15%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton Prepared for Trump Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton is[52% 54% 55% 50% 51% Donald Trump is{37% 25% 33% 42% 40%
prepared to be prepared to be
President President
Hillary Clinton is not|43% 38% 38% 47% 45% Donald Trump is not(56% 64% 57% 54% 53%
prepared to be prepared to be
President President
Not sure| 5% 8% 7% 3% 4% Not surel 7% 11% 10% 5% %
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton Temperament Trump Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No for POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton has the|51% 53% 55% 49% 51% Donald Trump has the|38% 30% 33% 42% 40%
temperament to be temperament to be
President President
Hillary Clinton does[41% 36% 35% 45% 44% Donald Trump does|56% 64% 60% 52% 53%
not have the not have the
temperament to be temperament to be
President President
Not sure| 7% 11% 10% 6% 5% Not sure| 7% 6% 8% 6% 7%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton Trusted with Trump Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No Yes/No
Hillary Clinton can be|52% 45% 59% 50% 52% Donald Trump can be|40% 30% 38% 44% 39%
trusted with nuclear trusted with nuclear
weapons weapons
Hillary Clinton cannot|{41% 41% 35% 44% 39% Donald Trump cannot|54% 60% 55% 52% 52%
be trusted with be trusted with
nuclear weapons nuclear weapons
Not sure| 8% 14% 6% 6% 9% Not sure| 7% 10% 7% 4% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
More Likely to Cause Privatize VA Health
Nuclear War: Care Favor/Oppose
Clinton/Trump Strongly favor| 8% 11% 5% 8% %
i i % 30% 24% 33% 28%
Hillary Clinton | 26% ° ° ° ° Somewhat favor [19% 27% 25% 15%  15%
Donald Trum % 52% 59% 47% 48%
onald Trump | 50% ? 0 ? ? Somewhat oppose|19% 16% 15% 19% 23%
9 18% 17% 21% 25%
Not sure| 20% ° ° ° ° Strongly oppose|43% 27% 40% 50%  46%
Not sure{11% 19% 14% 8% 9%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|45%  44% 49% Favorable(42% 44% 36%
Disapprove(48% 51% 36% Unfavorable|51% 53% 46%
Not sure| 7% 5% 15% Not sure| 6% 4% 18%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Trump Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

38% 42% 20%
55% 53% 64%
7% 5% 16%

Mode

Base Pho...llntern...

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

49% 47% 58%
44% 47% 32%
6% 5% 10%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Toomey Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

27%  28% 23%
44%  48% 30%
29% 24% 47%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein
Hillary Clinton|45%  45% 47%
Donald Trump[39% 43% 21%
Gary Johnson| 6% 4% 12%
Jill Stein| 2% 1% 3%
Undecided| 8% 6% 17%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Obama or Trump
President
Barack Obama|49%  46% 64%
Donald Trump|(44% 49% 25%
Not sure| 6% 5% 11%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
McGinty Favorability
Favorable[31%  32% 27%
Unfavorable[43%  45% 35%
Not sure[26% 23% 38%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

McGinty/Toomey

Katie McGinty
Pat Toomey

Not sure

44%  43% 47%
42%  44% 34%
14% 13% 20%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Clinton Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No

Hillary Clinton is
prepared to be
President

Hillary Clinton is not
prepared to be
President

Not sure

52%  49% 62%

43% 47% 28%

5% 3% 10%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
US Senate Vote
Katie McGinty|40%  40% 40%
Pat Toomey|35% 38% 24%
Edward Clifford| 9% 10% 8%
Undecided|16% 13% 28%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Clinton/Trump First
Debate
Hillary Clinton|51%  50% 58%
Donald Trump([32% 34% 22%
Not sure|[17% 16% 21%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Trump Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No
Donald Trump is|37% 42% 18%

prepared to be
President

Donald Trump is not
prepared to be
President

Not sure

56%

7%

53% 66%

5% 16%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Clinton Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No

Hillary Clinton has the
temperament to be
President

Hillary Clinton does
not have the
temperament to be
President

Not sure

51% 49% 60%

41%  46% 25%

7% 5% 15%
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Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Trump Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No

Donald Trump has the
temperament to be
President

Donald Trump does
not have the
temperament to be

38%

56%

42% 22%

53% 67%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Clinton Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No
Hillary Clinton can be[52% 51% 53%
trusted with nuclear
weapons
Hillary Clinton cannot|41% 43% 32%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 8% 6% 15%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
More Likely to Cause
Nuclear War:
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|29%  32% 18%
Donald Trump|50% 47% 62%
Not sure{20% 21% 20%

President
Not sure| 7% 5% 11%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Trump Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No
Donald Trump can be[40% 43% 26%
trusted with nuclear
weapons
Donald Trump cannot|54% 52% 62%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 7% 5% 12%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Privatize VA Health
Care Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor| 8% 8% 8%
Somewhat favor|19% 17% 26%
Somewhat oppose[19% 20% 14%
Strongly oppose|43%  46% 33%
Not sure|11% 9% 18%
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Virginia Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 51%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 45%
NOLSUIE ... 4%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 46%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 51%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 4%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 36%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 58%
NOE SUIME e, 5%

The candidates for President are Democrat
Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump,
Libertarian Gary Johnson, and Green Party
candidate Jill Stein. If the election was today,
who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ...eovveceeeeeeeee e 46%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 40%
Gary JONNSON ... 7%
Jill SEEIN oo 1%
UNAECIEM. ......eeeeceeeeeee e, 5%

(Consolidated) If you had to choose between
just Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiieeieee 49%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeeee e 43%
NOLSUIE ...t %

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q6 Who would you rather was President: Barack
Obama or Donald Trump?
Barack Obama..........ccccceeeiiiiiiiieicee e 53%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeeee e 43%
NOLSUIE ..o 4%
Q7 Who do you think won the first Presidential
debate: Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?
Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 54%
Donald Trump ....ocoovieeiiiiieeeiee e 30%
NOLSUIE ..o 16%
Q8 Do you think Hillary Clinton is prepared to be
President, or not?
Hillary Clinton is prepared to be President...... 51%
Hillary Clinton is not prepared to be President 45%
NOLSUIE ..o 3%
Q9 Do you think Donald Trump is prepared to be
President, or not?
Donald Trump is prepared to be President...... 36%
Donald Trump is not prepared to be President 59%
NOLSUIE ..o 6%
Q10 Do you think Hillary Clinton has the
temperament to be President, or not?
Hillary Clinton has the temperament to be
President.........cccovviiiiiiiie e 53%
Hillary Clinton does not have the
temperament to be President.......................... 44%
NOLSUIE ..o 3%
d l B
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Q11 Do you think Donald Trump has the
temperament to be President, or not?

Donald Trump has the temperament to be

President.........ccccceiiiiiieee 35%
Donald Trump does not have the

temperament to be President..............c.......... 61%
N[0 BT | = T 5%

Q12 Do you think Hillary Clinton can be trusted with
nuclear weapons, or not?

Hillary Clinton can be trusted with nuclear

WEAPONS ..eeeiiiiieeiiiee et e et e et 54%
Hillary Clinton cannot be trusted with nuclear

WEAPONS ..oeeiiriieiireee et 41%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Q13 Do you think Donald Trump can be trusted with
nuclear weapons, or not?

Donald Trump can be trusted with nuclear

T 0] LR 39%
Donald Trump cannot be trusted with nuclear

WEAPONS ..cevviiieeeeeeeeiii e e e e et e e ree e ees 0
NOLSUIE ..o 5%

Q14 Which candidate for President do you think
would be more likely to cause a nuclear war:
Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

Barack ODaMmaL...........ccovevuvveseseerseererseninns 49%
HillAry CHNTON ..o 31%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 42%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 53% o
0 Someone else / Don't remember .................... 9%
NOE SUIE ... 16%
Q17 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
Man.......o 47%
Q18 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.
Democrat.........cccoveviiiiiiie 35%
Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiiiii s 30%
Independent / Other .............cccoovvevevrersrennnn 34%
September 27-28, 2016 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 811 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

Q16

Q15 There is a proposal in Congress to privatize

some of the services veterans receive from the
VA. Currently VA Hospitals cover veterans for
all their health care needs. Under this proposal
some of the hospital programs would be
privatized, and veterans would get a credit card
like voucher, where they would have to pay for
their health care through a private for profit
insurance company. The voucher would only
pay for some of the costs for private insurance,
and the hospital services currently fully covered
by the VA would go away. Would you strongly
favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose this plan to privatize some VA
services and eventually do away with the VA
health care system?

Strongly favor.......oooiii e 11%
Somewhat favor.........ccccocvvieiiciiiiecc e 16%
Somewhat OPPOSE ........evvveeieeiiiiiiiieeee e 18%
Strongly OPPOSE.....cooiiiiiiiiiieee e 47%
NOLSUIE ... 9%

In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q19 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If Q20 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to

African-American, press 3. If other, press 4. 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
HISPANIC ....e e 5% than 65, press 4.
White 70% 1810 29...eoveeeeeeeeeee e, 12%
.............................................................. ,
Affican-American . 19% B0 10 45, 27%
Other 6% AB10 65......ooveeeceeereeee e, 39%
Older than 65........cccovvvvvvvvvviiiieeeeeeeeeeveeeeeeereees 22%
Q21 Mode
Phone ... 80%
INEINET ..o 20%
September 27-28, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd. 1D
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|51% 91% 8% 26% Favorable|46% 85% 4% 21%
Disapprove [ 45% 5% 89% 61% Unfavorable|51% 10% 94% 73%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 13% Not sure| 4% 5% 1% 5%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Favorable[36% 2%  77% 36% on/Stein
Unfavorable| 58% 94% 16% 59% Hillary Clinton | 46% 88% 4% 15%
Not surel 5% 3% 7% 5% Donald Trump [ 40% 3% 84% 40%
Gary Johnson| 7% 4% 6% 27%
Jill Stein| 1% 2% 0% 3%
Undecided| 5% 3% 6% 15%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Trump Obama or Trump
Hillary Clinton|49%  92% 5% 23% President
Donald Trump | 43% 2% 90% 5% Barack Obama|53%  94% 9% 35%
Not surel 7% 2% 6% 32% Donald Trump [ 43% 3% 89% 44%
Not sure| 4% 3% 2% 21%
September 27-28, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Trump First Clinton Prepared for
Debate POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton|54% 89% 17% 31% Hillary Clinton is|51%  91% 9% 26%
prepared to be
0, 0, 0, 0,
Donald Trump|30% 2% 64% 27% President
Notsure|16%  10%  19% 41% Hillary Clinton is not|45% 6%  88% 66%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 8%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Trump Prepared for Clinton Temperament
POTUS Yes/No for POTUS Yes/No
Donald Trump is | 36% 3% 74% 38% Hillary Clinton has the|53% 92% 12% 25%
prepared to be temperament to be
President President
Donald Trump is not|59% 94% 18% 54% Hillary Clinton does|44% 6% 86% 62%
prepared to be not have the
President temperament to be
Notsure| 6% 3% 9% 8% President
Not sure| 3% 2% 2% 14%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Trump Temperament Clinton Trusted with
for POTUS Yes/No Nuclear Weapons
Donald Trump has the[35% 3%  73% 34% Yes/No
temperament to be Hillary Clinton can be|54% 89% 17% 32%
President trusted with nuclear
Donald Trump does [61% 96% 20% 56% weapons
not have the Hillary Clinton cannot|41% 6% 78% 59%
temperament to be be trusted with
President nuclear weapons
Not sure| 5% 1% 7% 10% Not sure| 5% 4% 5% 9%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Trusted with More Likely to Cause
Nuclear Weapons Nuclear War:
Yes/No Clinton/Trump
Donald Trump can be|39% 4% 80% 36% Hillary Clinton|31% 5% 59% 40%
r ith |
trusted W'thggoer?sr Donald Trump|53%  88%  14% 43%
Donald Trump cannot|56%  93% 13% 56% Notsure[16% 7%  27% 18%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 5% 3% 7% 9%
2012 Vote Gender
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Base | Wom...| Man
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem...
— Obama Approval
Privatize VA Health
Care Favor/Oppose Approve|51% 57% 44%
Strongly favor|11% 5% 18% 10% Disapprove|45% 39% 52%
Somewhat favor| 16% 15% 18% 13% Not sure| 4% 5% 4%
Somewhat oppose|18% 18% 16% 24%
Strongly oppose|47% 54% 39% 44%
Not sure| 9% 9% 8% 9%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...| Man
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable | 46% 51% 40% Favorable | 36% 32% 41%
Unfavorable|51% 45% 57% Unfavorable|58% 63% 54%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% Not sure| 5% 5% 5%
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Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein
Hillary Clinton | 46% 54% 38%
Donald Trump [ 40% 36% 46%
Gary Johnson| 7% 5% 9%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% 1%
Undecided| 5% 4% 7%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Obama or Trump
President
Barack Obama|53% 59% 47%
Donald Trump | 43% 37% 49%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton is [51% 57% 45%
prepared to be
President
Hillary Clinton is not|45% 39% 52%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 3% 4% 3%

Gender
Base [ Wom...] Man
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 49% 55% 43%
Donald Trump [43% 39% 49%
Not sure| 7% 6% 9%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton/Trump First
Debate
Hillary Clinton [ 54% 58% 49%
Donald Trump | 30% 27% 34%
Not sure|16% 15% 18%
Gender
Base [ Wom...] Man
Trump Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No
Donald Trump is|36% 31% 40%
prepared to be
President
Donald Trump is not|59% 63% 54%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 6% 6% 6%
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Base

Gender

Wom...

Man

Clinton Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No

Hillary Clinton has the|53%

temperament to be
President

Hillary Clinton does | 44%

not have the
temperament to be

59% 45%

37% 52%

Base

Gender

Wom...

Man

Trump Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No

Donald Trump has the|35%

temperament to be
President

Donald Trump does|61%

not have the
temperament to be

31% 39%

64% 57%

President
Not sure| 3% 3% 3%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Clinton Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No
Hillary Clinton can be|54% 57% 50%
trusted with nuclear
weapons
Hillary Clinton cannot|41% 38% 45%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 5% 5% 5%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
More Likely to Cause
Nuclear War:
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|31% 28% 34%
Donald Trump | 53% 58% 48%
Not sure| 16% 14% 19%

President
Not sure| 5% 5% 4%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Trump Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No
Donald Trump can be|39% 34% 44%
trusted with nuclear
weapons
Donald Trump cannot|56% 60% 53%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 5% 6% 4%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Privatize VA Health
Care Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|11% 10% 12%
Somewhat favor | 16% 16% 17%
Somewhat oppose|18% 18% 18%
Strongly oppose|47% 46% 48%
Not sure| 9% 10% 7%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|51% 89% 14% 44% Favorable | 46% 87% 11% 34%
Disapprove|45% 8% 84% 49% Unfavorable|51% 10% 88% 60%
Not sure| 4% 3% 2% % Not sure| 4% 3% 1% 6%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Favorable | 36% 6% 72% 36% on/Stein
Hillary Clinton | 46% 90% 10% 33%
Unfavorable|58% 91% 23% 56%
Donald Trump|40% 7% 82% 39%
Not sure| 5% 3% 4% 8%
Gary Johnson| 7% 2% 3% 16%
Jill Stein| 1% - 1% 3%
Undecided| 5% 2% 5% 9%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Trump Obama or Trump
Hillary Clinton | 49% 91% 12% 39% President
Barack Obama|53% 91% 15% 49%
Donald Trump|43% 8% 85% 43%
Donald Trump|43% 8% 83% 43%
Not sure| 7% 1% 4% 17%
Not sure| 4% 2% 2% 8%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Trump First Clinton Prepared for
Debate POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton|54% 89% 21% 46% Hillary Clinton is|51% 92% 14% 42%
prepared to be
Donald Trump|30% 4% 61% 30% President
Not sure|16% 7% 18% 24% Hillary Clinton is not|45% 6% 83% 52%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 3% 2% 2% 6%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Prepared for Clinton Temperament
POTUS Yes/No for POTUS Yes/No
Donald Trump is | 36% 7% 70% 35% Hillary Clinton has the|53% 92% 18% 42%
prepared to be temperament to be
President President
Donald Trump is not|59% 90% 22% 58% Hillary Clinton does |44% 6% 80% 52%
prepared to be not have the
President temperament to be
Not sure| 6% 2% 8% 7% President
Not sure| 3% 2% 2% 6%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Temperament Clinton Trusted with
for POTUS Yes/No Nuclear Weapons
Donald Trump has the|35% 7% 68% 34% Yes/No
temperament to be Hillary Clinton can be|54% 90% 21% 45%
President trusted with nuclear
Donald Trump does|61% 92% 25% 60% weapons
not have the Hillary Clinton cannot|41% 7% 76% 46%
temperament to be be trusted with
President nuclear weapons
Not sure| 5% 1% 7% 6% Not sure| 5% 3% 3% 9%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Trusted with More Likely to Cause
Nuclear Weapons Nuclear War:
Yes/No Clinton/Trump
Donald Trump can be|39% 9% 74% 37% Hillary Clinton|31% 8% 59% 29%
trusted W'”\}Vzggfg Donald Trump|53% 85% 19% 50%
Donald Trump cannot | 56% 87% 19% 57% Not sure| 16% % 22% 21%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 5% 4% 6% 6%
Party Race
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Hispani- African-
Base at n nt / Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Privatize VA Health Obama Approva|
Care Favor/Oppose
Approve|51% 55% 37% 94% 64%
Strongly favor|11% 8% 14% 11%
Disapprove|45% 36% 59% 3% 34%
Somewhat favor | 16% 14% 17% 18% P ° ° ° ° °
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat oppose | 18% 17% 19% 17% Notsure| 4%  10% 4% 3% 2%
Strongly oppose|47% 52% 41% 47%
Not sure| 9% 9% 9% 8%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|46% 57% 32% 89% 51% Favorable| 36% 26% 47% 2% 35%
Unfavorable|51% 43% 64% 7% 47% Unfavorable|58% 67% 47% 95% 62%
Not sure| 4% - 4% 4% 1% Not sure| 5% 7% 6% 3% 3%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
on/Stein - -
Hillary Clinton | 49% 64% 36% 93% 53%
Hillary Clinton [ 46% 64% 33% 89% 51%
Donald Trump [ 43% 36% 56% 4% 29%
Donald Trump | 40% 36% 52% 4% 25%
Not sure| 7% - 8% 3% 18%
Gary Johnson| 7% - 8% 3% 7%
Jill Stein| 1% - 2% - -
Undecided| 5% - 5% 3% 16%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c [white[ Americ...[ Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Obama or Trump Clinton/Trump First
President Debate
Barack Obama|53% 74% 40% 93% 67% Hillary Clinton [ 54% 57% 43% 88% 66%
Donald Trump [ 43% 26% 56% 4% 26% Donald Trump | 30% 23%  39% 2% 23%
Not sure| 4% - 4% 3% 6% Not sure|16% 19% 19% 10% 10%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Prepared for Trump Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton is|51% 61% 38% 94% 62% Donald Trump is|36% 26% 46% 3% 34%
prepared to be prepared to be
President President
Hillary Clinton is not|45% 36% 59% 4% 30% Donald Trump is not|59% 74% 48% 93% 59%
prepared to be prepared to be
President President
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 2% 8% Not sure| 6% - 6% 4% 7%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base c | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Temperament Trump Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No for POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton has the|53% 63% 40% 94% 60% Donald Trump has the|35% 23% 44% 3% 37%
temperament to be temperament to be
President President
Hillary Clinton does|44% 37% 57% 4% 36% Donald Trump does|61% 77% 50% 95% 58%
not have the not have the
temperament to be temperament to be
President President
Not sure| 3% - 4% 2% 4% Not sure| 5% - 5% 2% 5%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Trusted with Trump Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No Yes/No
Hillary Clinton can be|54% 53% 42% 92% 63% Donald Trump can be|39% 36% 48% 6% 38%
trusted with nuclear trusted with nuclear
weapons weapons
Hillary Clinton cannot|41% 33% 52% 6% 29% Donald Trump cannot|56% 57% 46% 91% 59%
be trusted with be trusted with
nuclear weapons nuclear weapons
Not sure| 5% 14% 5% 2% 7% Not sure| 5% 7% 6% 2% 3%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
More Likely to Cause Privatize VA Health
Nuclear War: Care Favor/Oppose
Clinton/Trump Strongly favor|11%  12% 12% 3%  22%
i i 9 26% % %  19%
Hillary Clinton| 31% 6% 39% 6% 19% Somewhat favor [16%  27%  16% 18% 8%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Donald Trump|53%  64%  41% 89%  68% Somewhat oppose|18%  21% 19% 10%  22%
9 10% 20% %  13%
Not sure] 16% 0% 0% 5% 3% Strongly oppose|47% 19% 45% 62% 39%
Not sure| 9% 21% 8% 6% 9%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|51% 60% 55% 53% 36% Favorable|46% 47% 48% 48% 38%
Disapprove[45% 30% 43% 43% 60% Unfavorable|51% 43% 49% 49% 60%
Not sure| 4% 10% 2% 4% 4% Not sure| 4% 10% 3% 3% 2%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein
Favorable|36% 30% 33% 32% 50%
Hillary Clinton|46% 44% 53% 48% 37%
Unfavorable|58% 620% 62% 61%  47% y ° ° ° ° °
Donald Trump|40% 21% 39% 39% 55%
Notsure| 5% 7% 4% 7% 3% p|at ? 0 ? ?
Gary Johnson| 7% 24% 2% 7% 3%
Jill Stein| 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Undecided| 5% 8% 4% 5% 4%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump Obama or Trump
Hillary Clinton|49% 50% 56% 50%  38% President
Barack Obama|53% 65% 60% 54% 38%
Donald Trump|43% 24% 41% 43%  58% ’ ’ ° ’ ’
Donald Trump|43% 24% 38% 42% 59%
Not sure| 7% 26% 3% 7% 4%
Not sure| 4% 11% 2% 4% 3%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump First Clinton Prepared for
Debate POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton|54% 53% 61% 53% 45% Hillary Clinton is{51% 58% 55% 53% 40%
prepared to be
0, 0, 0, 0,
Donald Trump[30% 24% 25% 31% 37% President
Notsure|16% 22% 13% 16%  18% Hillary Clinton is not|45% 37% 43% 43%  58%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 3% 5% 3% 4% 2%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Prepared for Clinton Temperament
POTUS Yes/No for POTUS Yes/No
Donald Trump is{36% 30% 34% 31% 49% Hillary Clinton has the|53% 59% 56% 55% 41%
prepared to be temperament to be
President President
Donald Trump is not|59% 70% 61% 61% 46% Hillary Clinton does|44% 35% 39% 42% 57%
prepared to be not have the
President temperament to be
Notsure| 6% - 4% 9% 6% President
Not sure| 3% 5% 5% 3% 2%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Temperament Clinton Trusted with
for POTUS Yes/No Nuclear Weapons
Donald Trump has the|35% 30% 33% 31%  46% Yes/No
temperament to be Hillary Clinton can be[54% 56% 56% 58% 43%
President trusted with nuclear
Donald Trump does|61% 70% 63% 63% 48% weapons
not have the Hillary Clinton cannot{41% 40% 41% 36% 50%
temperament to be be trusted with
President nuclear weapons
Not sure| 5% - 3% 6% 7% Not sure| 5% 5% 4% 5% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Trusted with More Likely to Cause
Nuclear Weapons Nuclear War:
Yes/No Clinton/Trump
Donald Trump can be|[39% 30% 36% 36% 50% Hillary Clinton[31% 24% 30% 31% 36%
trusted W'”\}Vg:;ffsr Donald Trump|53% 66% 59% 53%  39%
Donald Trump cannot|56% 70% 60% 57%  43% Notsure|16% 10% 11% 17%  25%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 5% - 4% 7% 7%
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Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump
Gary Johnson
Jill Stein
Undecided

46%
40%
7%
1%
5%

Age Mode
18to| 30to| 46to| Older Base | Pho...[Intern...
Base 29 45 65| than ... Obama Approval
EQ:’:E%;?O';%;Z Approve|51% 48%  61%
Strongly favor|11% 12% 15% 8%  10% Disapprove|45%  48%  34%
Somewhat favor|16% 23% 17% 13%  17% Notsure| 4% 4% 5%
Somewhat oppose|18% 18% 11% 18% 24%
Strongly oppose|47% 29% 49% 53% 43%
Not sure| 9% 18% 8% 7% 6%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|46%  44% 51% Favorable|36%  40% 20%
Unfavorable|51%  53% 41% Unfavorable|58% 56% 69%
Not sure| 4% 3% 7% Not sure| 5% 4% 11%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...

Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 49%

44% 56%

Donald Trump | 43%
44% 28%

47% 58%
47% 31%

Not sure| 7% 6% 11%
7% 6%
1% 1%
4% 9%
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Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Obama or Trump
President

Barack Obama

53%

50% 68%

Donald Trump[43%  46% 28%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Clinton Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton is[51% 49% 60%
prepared to be
President
Hillary Clinton is not|45%  49% 32%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 3% 2% 7%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Clinton Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No
Hillary Clinton has the|53%  50% 63%
temperament to be
President
Hillary Clinton does|44% 47% 31%
not have the
temperament to be
President
Not sure| 3% 3% 6%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Clinton/Trump First
Debate
Hillary Clinton|54%  54% 53%
Donald Trump|30% 33% 18%
Not sure|[16% 13% 29%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Trump Prepared for
POTUS Yes/No
Donald Trump is[36% 40% 20%
prepared to be
President
Donald Trump is not[59%  56% 70%
prepared to be
President
Not sure| 6% 5% 10%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Trump Temperament
for POTUS Yes/No
Donald Trump has the|35%  38% 21%
temperament to be
President
Donald Trump does|61% 58% 2%
not have the
temperament to be
President
Not sure| 5% 4% 7%
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Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Clinton Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No

Hillary Clinton can be|54%

trusted with nuclear
weapons

Hillary Clinton cannot|41%

be trusted with
nuclear weapons

52% 60%

43% 31%

Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Trump Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No

Donald Trump can be
trusted with nuclear

39%

42% 23%

Not sure| 5% 4% 9%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...

More Likely to Cause
Nuclear War:
Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton|31%
Donald Trump | 53%
Not sure|16%

31% 29%
50% 63%
18% 8%

weapons
Donald Trump cannot|56% 53% 71%
be trusted with
nuclear weapons
Not sure| 5% 5% 6%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Privatize VA Health
Care Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|11% 11% 9%
Somewhat favor[16%  16% 16%
Somewhat oppose|18% 19% 14%
Strongly oppose|47%  47% 45%
Not sure| 9% 6% 17%
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